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Royal Randwick

Saturday 29th September 2018

KEENELAND GIMCRACK STAKES 1000m 12:25 pm
ARROWFIELD BREEDERS' PLATE 1000m 1:05 pm
LONDON AUSTRALIA UNDERWRITING DULCIFY QUALITY 1600m 1:40 pm
YULONG AUSTRALIA HILL STAKES 2000m 2:15 pm
SANTOS COFFEE PREMIERE STAKES 1200m 2:50 pm
DARLEY FLIGHT STAKES 1600m 3:25 pm
TAB EPSOM HANDICAP 1600m 4:05 pm
THE HEINEKEN 3 METROPOLITAN 2400m 4:45 pm
SNITZEL SPRINT 1200m 5:25 pm
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Race 1 KEENELAND GIMCRACK STAKES 1000m NSW: 12:25 pm
Prize $156,800. 1st $83,000. 2nd $29,400. 3rd $14,200. 4th $7,200. 5th $5,000. 6th $4,000. 7th $3,500. 8th $3,500. VIC/TAS: 12:25 pm
9th $3,500. 10th $3,500. QLD: 12:25 pm
Rail: +3M ENTIRE NT: 11:55 am
Straight: 410m. SA: 11:55 am

WA: 10:25 am

Circumference: 2227m.

For: Two-Years-Old. Weight for Age & Set Weight. No class restriction. Fillies. Set Weights.

Gear Changes: 1. Amercement Lugging bit first time, 3. Calescent Cheekers first time, winkers first time, 4. Catch
Me Lugging bit first time, 5. Deviate Lugging bit first time, 6. Diddles Ear muffs (pre-race only) first time, lugging
bit first time, 9. Mayaaseh Lugging bit first time, 10. One Step Blinkers first time, ear muffs first time, lugging bit
first time, 11. Originaire Cross-over nose band first time, lugging bit first time, 12. Press Week Lugging bit first
time, 13. Satin Socks Lugging bit first time, 14. Stellar Blaze Winkers first time, 15. Kibibi Lugging bit first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Amercement Brenton Avdulla James Cummings 4 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 15 56
SCRATCHED

3. Calescent Tommy Berry Matthew Dale 0 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 9 56
4. Catch Me Kerrin McEvoy Peter & Paul Snowden 1 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 13 56
5. Deviate Winona Costin Brett Thompson 5 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 5 56
6. Diddles Jason Collett Clarry Conners 2 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 7 56
7. Honey Go Lightly Tim Clark Anthony & Edward 0 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 2 56

Cummings

8. Last Chance Dance Joshua Parr Luke Hilton 7 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 8 56
9. Mayaaseh Corey Brown Peter & Paul Snowden 3 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 12 56
10. One Step Andrew Adkins Tommy Wong 0 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 14 56
11. Originaire Hugh Bowman Chris Waller 9 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 10 56
12. Press Week Craig Williams Brett Thompson 0 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 1 56
13. Satin Socks James McDonald Peter & Paul Snowden 6 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 6 56
14. Stellar Blaze Jay Ford Scott Singleton 8 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 11 56
15. Kibibi Glyn Schofield James Cummings 0 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 3 56

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start
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' AM ERCEMENT Trainer James Cummings Barrier 15

m Jockey Brenton Avdulla 56.0kg
2 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Lonhro Dam Forfeiture
Breeder Godolphin Australia
Owners Godolphin Australia Pty Ltd (Mgr: V G Cox) FIRST STARTER
Colours Royal Blue
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f 14 ROYA Sat29Sepl8 1000m Gimcrack Good4 B Avdulla 56.0 15 $13.00 Catch Me 56.0kg 3.40L 56.99 14 14
30f7 KENS Mon 17Sep18 852m 2YF-BT Good4 K Mcevoy nfa 3 Mayaaseh n/a 2.10L 49.7

- | B CALESCENT Trainer Matthew Dale Barrier 9

Jockey Tommy Berry 56.0kg
.‘-"j 2 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Sizzling Dam Pimlico Girl
Breeder Eureka Cambooya Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd

Owners Darby Racing Pimlico Girl (Mgr: S G Darby), M D Holland, D Caccamo, G FIRST STARTER
G Kent, S J R Koppman, Mrs K M McKneight, R G C Mather, Mrs C O' Brien, G M

Olsson, N J Sharvin, A Terluk, J R Wade, Mrs J E Whiteley & A Zapantis
Colours White, Navy Blue Darby Racing Logos, Navy Blue Armbands And Cap

With Logo
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
13 of 14 ROYA Sat 29Sepl8 1000m Gimcrack Good4 T Berry 56.0 9 $31.00 Catch Me 56.0kg 8.80L 56.99 34
1of3  KENS Mon 17Sepl8 849m 2YF-BT Good4 H Bowman nfa 3 Calescent n/a 0.80L 49.77

. n CATCH ME Trainer Peter & Paul Snowden Barrier 13

r Jockey Kerrin McEvoy 56.0kg
- 2 year old brown or black filly (female)
- ¥ Sire | Am Invincible Dam Captivating Claire

Breeder Segenhoe Thoroughbreds Australia Pty Ltd

Owners Yu Long Investments (Mgr: Mrs Y Zhang) FIRST STARTER

Colours Emerald Green, White Checked Sleeves, White Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
1of14 ROYA Sat29Sepl8 1000m Gimcrack Good4 K Mcevoy 56.0 13 $5.00 Catch Me 56.0kg 2.80L 56.99 9 9
20f7 KENS Mon 17Sep18 849m 2YF-BT Good4 K Mcevoy nfa 2 Honey Go Lightly n/a 0.10L 49.14

e H DEVIATE Trainer Brett Thompson Barrier 5

@ Jockey Winona Costin 56.0kg
2 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Not a Single Doubt Dam Anadan
Breeder Arrowfield Pastoral Pty Ltd & Planette Thoroughbred
Owners Mrs S G Harding FIRST STARTER
Colours Brown, Pink Spots And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f14 ROYA Sat29Sepl8 1000m Gimcrack Good4 W Costin 56.0 5 $91.00 Catch Me 56.0kg 3.80L 56.99 10 10
1of5 BEAU Wed 19Sepl8 800m 2Y-BT Good4 W Costin n/a Deviate n/a 0471 47.29
4of4 RHIL  Mon 3Sepl8 895m 2Y-BT Good4 T Angland nfa 4 Krameric n/a 6.30L 54.88

- n Dl DDLES Trainer Clarry Conners Barrier 7
v

Jockey Jason Collett 56.0kg
0 6 2 year old brown filly (female)
-4 % Sire Snitzel Dam Mimi Lebrock

Breeder Segenhoe Thoroughbreds Australia Pty Ltd

Owners Strawberry Hill Stud (Mgr: J D Singleton), J Wyllie FlRST STARTER

Colours Dark Blue, White Crossed Sashes
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
20f14 ROYA Sat29Sepl8 1000m Gimcrack Good4  J Collett 56.0 7 $4.80 Catch Me 56.0kg 2.80L 56.99 1 1
l1of6 WFM  Mon 24Sep18 801m 2YF-BT Good4 T Berry nfa 1 Diddles n/a 2.00L 47.97
l1of5 WFM  Fri7Sepl8  794m 2Y-BT Heavy8 T Berry nfa 1 Diddles n/a 2.50L 48.39
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—
vy [ HONEY GO LIGHTLY

2 year old chestnut filly (female)
Sire Wandjina Dam Maslins Beach
Breeder Packaging Investments Aust Pty Ltd

Owners Mrs B L Cummings, Mrs P Y Wetton, Mrs J Coppleson, Mrs D M Grimley,
Ms M R McMahon, Mrs K W Mitchell, Mrs V E Morish, Mrs K Muir, Mrs D L Barry,
Mrs AT Barry, Mrs C Barry, Mrs K A Pope, Mrs E Wetton, Mrs M C Hayne, Mrs P A

O'Rourke & Ms C Paidasch-Murphy

Colours Yellow, Red Epaulettes And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
12 of 14 ROYA Sat29Sep18 1000m Gimcrack Good4 T Clark
1of7 KENS Mon 17Sepl8 849m 2YF-BT Good4 T Clark

= [FJ LAST CHANCE DANCE

+ 2 year old bay or brown filly (female)
h ¥ 5_"»*' Sire Unencumbered Dam Anabring
Breeder Daandine Pastoral Co Pty Ltd

Owners B W Dale, H Hueppe, J J Roser, J R Bowden, V T McCLelland, A
Stephenson, R Miller, G T Foord, M T Foord, C P Foord, Mrs K L Foord, C | Beckett &

Trainer Anthony & Edward Cummings
Jockey Tim Clark 56.0kg

Barrier 2

FIRST STARTER

Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
56.0 2 $7.00 Catch Me 56.0kg 7.40L 56.99 5 5

nfa 7 Honey Go Lightly n/a 0.10L 49.14
Trainer Luke Hilton Barrier 8
Jockey Joshua Parr 56.0kg
FIRST STARTER

AJ Herrett
Colours Orange, Black Checks
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
70f14 ROYA Sat29Sepl8 1000m Gimcrack Good4 J Parr 56.0 8 $21.00 Catch Me 56.0kg 4.20L 56.99 7 8
20f7 KENS Mon 17Sep18 852m 2YF-BT Good4 J Parr nfa 1 Mayaaseh n/a 0.80L 49.7
1 n MAYAASEH Trainer Peter & Paul Snowden Barrier 12
Jockey Corey Brown 56.0kg
A 2 year old chestnut filly (female)
. Sire Exceed And Excel Dam Maysoon
Breeder Emirates Park Pty Ltd
Owners Emirates Park (Mgr: N A H Lootah) FIRST STARTER
Colours Green, White Sash And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
30f14 ROYA Sat29Sepl8 1000m Gimcrack Good4  C Brown 56.0 12 $5.00 Catch Me 56.0kg 3.30L 56.99 g8 1
1of7 KENS Mon 17Sepl8 852m 2YF-BT Good4  C Brown nfa 4 Mayaaseh n/a 0.80L 49.7
A Trainer Tommy Wong Barrier 14
ONE STEP Jockey Andrew Adkins 56.0kg
a 5 2 year old bay or brown filly (female)
IRL'®  Sire Sidestep Dam Our Abbey
Breeder Mr G K Harris
Owners T Wong & G Xiao FIRST STARTER
Colours Red, White Stripes, Royal Blue Sleeves With Red Chevrons, Red Cap With
Yellow Star
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
11 0of 14 ROYA Sat29Sepl8 1000m Gimcrack Good4 A Adkins 56.0 14$101.00 Catch Me 56.0kg 7.10L 56.99 12 12
20f3  KENS Mon 17Sep18 849m 2YF-BT Good4  C Brown nfa 1 Calescent n/a 0.80L 49.77
1of4 HAWK Mon 10Sep18 760m F&M MDN-BT Soft5  Q Yong n/a One Step n/a 0.12L 46.66
L) Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 10
ORIGINAIRE Jockey Hugh Bowman 56.0kg
2 year old bay filly (female)
Sire I Am Invincible Dam Balady
Breeder Yarraman Park Stud Pty Ltd
Owners Qatar Bloodstock Ltd (Mgr: D Redvers), ] M Simmons, Ms S M Fitzgerald, FIRST STARTER
R L Mckay, Ms E M Weston, T J Hughes, Mrs J A Hughes, C G Olliver & Three Hooks
Seafood(Mgr: F Giuffre)
Colours Claret, Gold Braiding, Claret Cap, Gold Tassel
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

Good4 H Bowman
Good4 H Bowman

90f14 ROYA Sat29Sepl8 1000m Gimcrack
30f7 KENS Mon 17Sep18 852m 2YF-BT

BET EASY
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56.0 10 $15.00 Catch Me 56.0kg 5.50L 56.99 1 6
nfa 2 Sylvia's Memory n/a 1.90L 49.37
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BET EASY

B PRESS WEEK Trainer Brett Thompson Barrier 1
: Jockey Craig Williams 56.0kg
ﬁ 2 year old bay filly (female)
:%  Sire Hinchinbrook Dam Presslist
Breeder Mr T Muollo
Owners A Muollo & Mrs G L Muollo FIRST STARTER
Colours Green, Yellow Stars, Collar And Armbands, Yellow And Green Star Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 14 ROYA Sat29Sep18 1000m Gimcrack Good4  C Williams 56.0 1 $61.00 Catch Me 56.0kg 6.60L 56.99 4 2
l1of6 BEAU Wed 19Sepl8 800m 2Y-BT Good4 W Costin n/a Press Week n/a 0.35L 48.34
SATI N soc Ks Trainer Peter & Paul Snowden Barrier 6
‘ Jockey James McDonald 56.0kg
2 year old bay or brown filly (female)
Sire Medaglia d'Oro Dam Satin Shoes
Breeder Mrs B Bateman
Owners Mrs B C Bateman FIRST STARTER
Colours Tartan, Green Sleeves, Green And Dark Blue Quartered Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
6of 14 ROYA Sat29Sepl8 1000m Gimcrack Good4  J Mcdonald 56.0 6 $9.00 Catch Me 56.0kg 4.10L 56.99 23
20f7 KENS Mon 17Sep18 852m 2YF-BT Good4  J Mcdonald nfa 2 Bring the Ransom n/a 0.10L 49.45
= Trainer Scott Singleton Barrier 11
i STEI'LAR BLAZE Jockey Jay Ford 56.0kg
- ﬁ 2 year old bay filly (female)
ZHEW Sire Star Witness Dam Explosive Charge
Breeder Golden Grove Stud Farm
Owners Mrs H V Drew, Miss K J Drew, Ms R V Drew, A R Drew, Ms C M Brown, FIRST STARTER
Ms C M Drew, Mrs J M Vivers & Mrs W P Swadling
Colours Green, Orange Sash And Armbands
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
8of14 ROYA Sat29Sepl8 1000m Gimcrack Good4 J Ford 56.0 11 $41.00 Catch Me 56.0kg 5.20L 56.99 13 13
30f7 KENS Mon 17Sep18 852m 2YF-BT Good4  C Reith nfa 6 Bring the Ransom n/a 0.90L 49.45
- KI BI BI Trainer James Cummings Barrier 3
Q Jockey Glyn Schofield 56.0kg
2 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Exceed And Excel Dam Ida
Breeder Godolphin Australia
Owners Godolphin Australia Pty Ltd (Mgr: V G Cox) FIRST STARTER
Colours Royal Blue
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
14 of 14 ROYA Sat29Sepl8 1000m Gimcrack Good4 G Schofield 56.0 3 $51.00 Catch Me 56.0kg 19.50L 56.99 6 7
6of 7 KENS Mon 17Sep18 852m 2YF-BT Good4 ) Mcdonald nfa 7 Sylvia's Memory n/a 6.50L 49.37

BET EASY
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Race 2 ARROWFIELD BREEDERS' PLATE 1000m NSW: 1:05 pm
Prize $156,800. st $83,000. 2nd $29,400. 3rd $14,200. 4th $7,200. 5th $5,000. 6th $4,000. 7th $3,500. 8th $3,500. VIC/TAS: 1:05 pm
9th $3,500. 10th $3,500. QLD: 1:05 pm
Rail: +3M ENTIRE NT: 12:35 pm
Straight: 410m. SA:12:35 pm

WA: 11:05 am

Circumference: 2227m.

For: Two-Years-Old. Weight for Age & Set Weight. No class restriction. Colts and Geldings. Set Weights.

Gear Changes: 1. Autocratic Lugging bit first time, 2. Chismoso Blinkers first time, lugging bit first time, 6. Exceed
The Stars Concussion plates (front) first time, 7. Fiery Red Blinkers first time, 8. Head On Lugging bit first time, 10.
Krameric Cross-over nose band first time, lugging bit first time, 11. Lionsgate Lugging bit first time, 13. Rome
Lugging bit first time, 14. Vaporizing Lugging bit first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Autocratic James McDonald Peter & Paul Snowden 7 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 2 56
2. Chismoso Glyn Schofield James Cummings 0 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 14 56
3. Covert Ops Tye Angland Gerald Ryan 2 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 6 56
4. Donandkim Joshua Parr Gary Nickson 0 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 7 56
5. Dubious Michael Walker Ciaron Maher & David 1 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 10 56

Eustace
6. Exceed The Stars Tommy Berry Mark Newnham 6 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 9 56
7. Fiery Red Tim Clark Gai Waterhouse & 5 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 3 56
Adrian Bott
8. Head On Brenton Avdulla Michael, Wayne & John 8 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 4 56
Hawkes
9. King's Champ Mark Zahra Gerald Ryan 0 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 13 56
10. Krameric Hugh Bowman Chris Waller 3 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 5 56
11. Lionsgate Corey Brown Peter & Paul Snowden 0 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 11 56
12. Redicon Adrian Layt Neville Layt 9 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 1 56
13. Rome Kerrin McEvoy Peter & Paul Snowden 4 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 12 56
14. Vaporizing Andrew Adkins Richard Freedman 0 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 8 56

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start
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Rail position: +3M ENTIRE
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BET EASY

2 year old bay colt (male)
Sire Wandjina Dam Ballet D'amour
Breeder Mrs B Bateman

Owners Newgate S F (Mgr: G D Murphy) China Horse Club Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: A
K Teo) Horse Ventures (Mgr: M B Sandblom) Winstar Farm Lic (Mgr: J Mullikin) Mrs

é AUTOCRATIC

Trainer Peter & Paul Snowden Barrier 2
Jockey James McDonald 56.0kg
FIRST STARTER

B C Bateman
folours Red, Yellow Stars And Halved Sleeves, Red Cap With White Newgate
0go
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
70f14 ROYA Sat29Sepl8 1000m Brdrs Plte Good4  J Mcdonald 56.0 2 $10.00 Dubious 56.0kg 3.40L 56.45 6 7
30f5 KENS Mon 17Sepl8 852m 2YC&G-BT Good4  J Mcdonald nfa 3 Donandkim n/a 1.30L 49.84
- Trainer James Cummings Barrier 14
m n CHISMOS0 Jockey Glyn Schofield 56.0kg
2 year old brown colt (male)
Sire Medaglia d'Oro Dam Quidnunc
Breeder Godolphin Australia
Owners Godolphin Australia Pty Ltd (Mgr: V G Cox) FIRST STARTER
Colours Royal Blue
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
11 0of 14 ROYA Sat29Sepl8 1000m Brdrs Plte Good4 G Schofield 56.0 14 $81.00 Dubious 56.0kg 5.70L 56.45 13 13
50f7 KENS Mon 17Sepl8 852m 2YC&G-BT Good4 T Angland nfa 1 Exceed The Stars n/a 8.40L 48.96
- Trainer Gerald Ryan Barrier 6
\ et | H COVERT OPS Jockey Tye Angland 56.0kg
M8 4 2year old bay colt (male)
- Sire | Am Invincible Dam Fine Bubbles
Breeder Sun Bloodstock
Owners Sun Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: Ms M C Cheng) FIRST STARTER
Colours Yellow, Red Sun Stud Logo And Epaulettes, Hooped Sleeves, Red Cap,
0Old Gold Sun Stud Logo
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f14 ROYA Sat29Sepl8 1000m Brdrs Plte Good4 T Angland 56.0 6 $11.00 Dubious 56.0kg 0.10L 56.45 2 1
1of6 KENS Mon 17Sepl8 849m 2YC&G-BT Good4 B Prebble nfa 5 Covert Ops n/a 8.00L 49.67
- Trainer Gary Nickson Barrier 7
/ =3 n DONANDKIM Jockey Joshua Parr 56.0kg
2 year old bay colt (male)
& 4 Site Smart Missile Dam Negotiate
Breeder Arrowfield Pastoral Pty Ltd & Planette Thoroughbred
Owners G R Williams, Mrs V C Williams, A R Devine, D M Costello & Mrs J M FlRST STARTER
Costello
Colours Gold, Royal Blue Halves, Diagonal Striped Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
14 of 14 ROYA  Sat 29Sepl8 1000m Brdrs Plte Good4 J Parr 56.0 7 $61.00 Dubious 56.0kg 40.70L 56.45 14 14
1of5 KENS Mon 17Sepl8 852m 2YC&G-BT Good4 T Clark nfa 1 Donandkim n/a 0.50L 49.84
;‘ Trainer Ciaron Maher & David Eustace Barrier 10
& H DUBIOUS Jockey Michael Walker 56.0kg
2 year old bay colt (male)
! Sire Not a Single Doubt Dam Suspicieuse
Breeder Chesapeake Thoroughbreds
Owners Mrs L Fung, Mrs D Baker, N Colless, Mrs T L Vogel, Mrs L Bastone, Mrs E FlRST STARTER
C Maher, Ms K | Matthews, Mrs M Agosta, Ms M Bence, Mrs A Liu, Mrs A Stokie
Colours Aqua, Black Checked Band And Armbands, Checked Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of14 ROYA Sat29Sepl8 1000m Brdrs Plte Good4 M Walker 56.0 10 $19.00 Dubious 56.0kg 0.10L 56.45 1 2

1of6  KENS Mon 17Sep18 849m 2YC&G-BT Good4 H Bowman

BET EASY
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nfa 1 Dubious n/a 1.50L 49.73
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- Trainer Mark Newnham Barrier 9
iy n EXCEED TH E STARS Jockey Tommy Berry 56.0kg
.‘-"j 2 year old chestnut colt (male)
Sire Star Witness Dam Exceed And Excite
Breeder E Thoroughbred Pty Ltd
Owners S G Darby, G Bachell, Dr J L Brabant, C Fitzgerald, M J Gordon, P J Hall, FlRST STARTER
Mrs L Lewis, C W Lovett, A J Luciano, A J Mcglone, M A Slack-Smith & Mrs H M
Stone, Darby Racing Exceed And Excite (Mgr: S G Darby) & Chanceux Racing (Mgr:
D Nicholas)
Colours White, Navy Blue Darby Racing Logos, Navy Blue Armbands And Cap
With Logo
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60f14 ROYA Sat29Sepl8 1000m Brdrs Plte Good4 T Berry 56.0 9 $4.40 Dubious 56.0kg 3.00L 56.45 5 5
1of7 KENS Mon 17Sepl8 852m 2YC&G-BT Good4 T Berry nfa 3 Exceed The Stars n/a 0.40L 48.96
1of4 RAND Tue 28Augl8 740m 2Y-BT Good4 T Berry n/a Exceed The Stars n/a 1.80L 44.53
o Trainer Gai Waterhouse & Adrian Bott Barrier 3
G FIERY RED Jockey Tim Clark 56.0kg
2 year old bay colt (male)
SEE™  Sire Pierro Dam Blazing Snitzel
Breeder Mr G Kolivos
Owners Aquis Farm (Mgr: Miss K A Fogden), Ms K Waterhouse, D W Lilley, Mrs S FlRST STARTER
Lilley, Mrs N Charalambous, Mrs R Charalambous, J D Stewart, Mrs B M Stewart, T
Hatzopoulos, L W Knight, D J Williamson & Mrs L Borg
Colours Aqua, Black Checked Band And Armbands, Checked Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f14 ROYA Sat29Sepl8 1000m Brdrs Plte Good4 T Clark 56.0 3 $4.40 Dubious 56.0kg 2.50L 56.45 4 4
20f7 KENS  Mon 17Sep18 852m 2YC&G-BT Good4 T Clark nfa 6 Exceed The Stars n/a 0.40L 48.96
1 n H EAD ON Trainer Michael, Wayne & John Hawkes  Barrier 4
Jockey Brenton Avdulla 56.0kg
ﬂ r.J 2 year old bay colt (male)
<LHE Sire | Am Invincible Dam Brilliant Bisc
Breeder Ramsey Pastoral Co Pty Ltd
Owners Ramsey Pastoral (Mgr: SB Ramsey) FIRST STARTER
Colours Green, White Braces, Yellow Hooped Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
8of 14 ROYA Sat29Sepl8 1000m Brdrs Plte Good4 B Avdulla 56.0 4 $17.00 Dubious 56.0kg 4.50L 56.45 33
1of7 KENS Mon 17Sep18 852m 2YC&G-BT Good4 T Berry nfa 1 Head On n/a 0.50L 49.51
i ' Trainer Gerald Ryan Barrier 13
\ e | n KING s CHAMP Jockey Mark Zahra 56.0kg
M8 4 2yearold bay colt (male)
Sire Deep Field Dam Yosei
Breeder Sun Bloodstock
Owners Sun Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Ms M C Cheng) FIRST STARTER
Colours Yellow, Red Sun Stud Logo And Epaulettes, Hooped Sleeves, Red Cap,
0Old Gold Sun Stud Logo
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
12 of 14 ROYA  Sat29Sepl8 1000m Brdrs Plte Good4 M Zahra 56.0 13 $16.00 Dubious 56.0kg 6.80L 56.45 10 8
1of6  KENS Mon 17Sep18 849m 2YC&G-BT Good4 B Prebble nfa 3 King's Champ n/a 0.20L 49.42
,-* Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 5
m KRAMERIC Jockey Hugh Bowman 56.0kg
2 year old bay colt (male)
Sire Rubick Dam Queen for Ninedays
Breeder Mr P Corvo
Owners D H T Devine, Mrs D M Devine, N Morgan, Mrs J G Morgan FlRST STARTER
Colours Cerise, Black Striped Sleeves
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f14 ROYA Sat29Sepl8 1000m Brdrs Plte Good4 H Bowman 56.0 5 $7.00 Dubious 56.0kg 1.60L 56.45 9 6
40of 7 KENS Mon 17Sep18 852m 2YC&G-BT Good4 H Bowman nfa 2 Head On n/a 2.10L 49.51
1of4 RHIL  Mon 3Sepl8 895m 2Y-BT Good4  J Mcdonald nfa 3 Krameric n/a 4.30L 54.88

BET EASY
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2 year old brown colt (male)

Sire More Than Ready Dam Sequential

Breeder Highgrove Stud

Owners Newgate S F, China Horse Club Racing Pty Ltd, Horse Ventures, Winstar

Farm Llc, Henry Field Bloodstock Pty Ltd, G1G Racing & Breeding

Colours Red, Yellow Stars And Halved Sleeves, Red Cap With White Newgate

Logo
Race Details Track  Jockey
13 of 14 ROYA Sat 29Sep18 1000m Brdrs Plte Good4  C Brown
20f6  KENS Mon 17Sepl8 849m 2YC&G-BT Good4 CBrown

é EE] LIONSGATE

S P REDICON

. 2 year old chestnut colt (male)
¥ Sie Deep Field Dam Royal Babe
Breeder Attunga Stud

Owners Mrs B G Layt, C S Field, D J Sankey, N Crawford, W Nelson, L McCrory,
Ms N A White, Ms L Storok, R Campisi, G Pight, T R Blaylock, Ms M B Sankey, L J

Gregory, G J Samuels, G M Blinman, K D Williams, G K Bluett & G F Priestnall
Colours Black, Old Gold Solid Vee and Armbands, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
90f14 ROYA Sat29Sepl8 1000m Brdrs Plte Good4 A Layt
20f6  KENS Mon 17Sep18 849m 2YC&G-BT Good4 A Layt

i ROME

m 2 year old bay or brown colt (male)
Sire Pierro Dam Dance Card

Breeder G S A Bloodstock Pty Ltd

Owners James Harron Bloodstock Colts, Mrs B C Bateman, Love Racing, P
Mehrten, Doyles Breeding & Racing, S N Gillard, Rockingham Thoroughbreds, J A
Ingham, Mrs F A Ingham, G 1 G Racing & Breeding, D Saab, G D AK

Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd & Pinecliff Racing

Colours Dark Green, Gold Epaulettes
Race Details Track  Jockey
40f 14 ROYA Sat 29Sepl8 1000m Brdrs Plte
20f5 KENS Mon 17Sep18 852m 2YC&G-BT

&75 VAPORIZING

2 year old bay or brown colt (male)
Sire Wandjina Dam Lady Colours
Breeder S F Bloodstock L L C

Owners SV Cincotta, Mrs E B Cincotta, S N Gillard, T Kennedy, M E Kennedy, J A
G Adgemis, N R Miller, M N Waters, Mrs K Waters & Newgate S F (Mgr: G D

Murphy)

Colours Navy Blue, Gold Epaulettes
Race Details Track  Jockey
10 of 14 ROYA  Sat 29Sepl8 1000m Brdrs Plte Good4 A Adkins
30f6 KENS Mon 17Sep18 852m 2YC&G-BT Good4 A Adkins

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Trainer Peter & Paul Snowden
Jockey Corey Brown 56.0kg

Trainer Peter & Paul Snowden
Jockey Kerrin McEvoy 56.0kg

Good4 K Mcevoy
Good4 K Mcevoy

Barrier 11

FIRST STARTER

Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 11 $14.00 Dubious 56.0kg 21.00L 56.45 8 12
nfa 4 King's Champ n/a 0.20L 49.42

Trainer Neville Layt Barrier 1
Jockey Adrian Layt 56.0kg

FIRST STARTER

Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 1 $71.00 Dubious 56.0kg 4.70L 56.45 11 10
nfa 1 Fortress Command n/a 0.20L 50.33

Barrier 12

FIRST STARTER

Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 12 $11.00 Dubious 56.0kg 1.90L 56.45 12 11
nfa 2 Donandkim n/a 0.50L 49.84

Trainer Richard Freedman Barrier 8
Jockey Andrew Adkins 56.0kg

FIRST STARTER

Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 8 $41.00 Dubious 56.0kg 5.50L 56.45 7 9
nfa 2 Mclaren n/a 1.40L 49.92
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Race 3 LONDON AUSTRALIA UNDERWRITING DULCIFY QUALITY 1600m NSW: 1:40 pm
Prize $137,200. 1st $69,500. 2nd $25,500. 3rd $12,500. 4th $6,700. 5th $5,000. 6th $4,000. 7th $3,500. 8th $3,500. VIC/TAS: 1:40 pm
9th $3,500. 10th $3,500. QLD: 1:40 pm
Rail: +3M ENTIRE NT: 1:10 pm
Straight: 410m. SA:1:10 pm

WA: 11:40 am

Circumference: 2227m.
For: Three-Years-Old. Rating Based. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Quality.
Gear Changes: 3. Quackerjack Blinkers off first time, 9. The Soloist Blinkers first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Gem Song Jason Collett Kris Lees 213511 43-0-1  $194,595 75% 100% 8 59
2. Cloak Glyn Schofield James Cummings 82912s7 51-2-0 $62,225 20% 60% 9 56.5
3. Quackerjack Brenton Avdulla Mark Newnham 498s011s0 6:2-0-0  $115130 33% 33% 3 55
4. Madam Rouge Tommy Berry Chris Waller 501s1s5 4:2-0-0 $68915 50% 50% 1 545
5. Whiteley Tim Clark Gai Waterhouse & 77531255 51-1-1 $40,755 20% 60% 5 535

Adrian Bott
6. Purple Sector (NZ) Corey Brown John P Thompson 3134s5 4:1-0-1 $25750 25% 50% 2 53
1. Ligulate Kerrin McEvoy James Cummings 64615525 6:1-1-0 $45110 17% 3% 6 53
8. Mickey Blue Eyes Regan Bayliss David & B Hayes & T 115952 4:1-1-0 $40,780 25% 50% 4 53
Dabernig
9. The Soloist Andrew Adkins Richard Freedman 911 2:2-0-0 $33,535 100% 100% 7 53

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start
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6. Purple Sector v
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-
- GEM SONG
& 3 year old bay colt (male)
#¥  Sire Your Song Dam Beautiful Gem
Breeder Gooree Park Stud Pty Ltd
Owners Gooree Stud (Mgr: E M Cojuangco)
Colours Red, Black Stripes
Race Details Track
20f9 ROYA Sat29Sepl8 1600m Dulcify Good4
10of9 ROSE Sat22Sepl8 1300m 3Y BM72 Good4
30f10 KENS Wed 5Sepl8 1300m CG&E BM76 Good4
20f6  BEAU Mon 20Augl8 1000m OPEN-BT Good3
40of 5 GOSF Mon 6Augl8 800m 3Y-BT Good4
)
> [ oAk
Q 3 year old bay colt (male)
Sire Medaglia d'Oro Dam Screen
Breeder Darley
Owners Godolphin Australia Syndicate (Mgr: Vin Cox)
Colours Royal Blue
Race Details Track
80of9 ROYA Sat29Sepl8 1600m Dulcify Good4
20f15 NEWC Fri14Sepl8 1600m SPRING STK Good4
90of11 ROSE Sat 25Augl8 1400m M/DYNASTY Soft5
1of8 NEWC Sat1lAugl8 1400m MDN Good3
20f9 CANT Wed 25Jull8 1200m 2Y MDN Good4

= [ QUACKERJACK
)

3 year old chestnut colt (male)
Sire Not a Single Doubt Dam Quack It
Breeder Mr G P Nolan

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $194,595
W&P% 75-100

Trainer Kris Lees
Jockey Jason Collett 59.0kg
Win Range 1100m - 1300m

Career 4:3-0-1 12 Mths 5:3-1-1 1stUp 2:1-0-1  2nd Up 2:2-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:3-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 4:3-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
J Collett 590 8 $3.001|}§|jcgl<3ey Blue Eyes 53.0kg 0.10L 8 7
J Collett 59.5 5 $4F Gem Song 59.5kg 0.10L 1117.11 8 8
G Schofield 56.0 2 $3.80F Tip Top 60.0kg 1.20L 1:17.46 4 4
A Bullock n/a Sneaky Fella n/a 1.08L 1:01.68
J Collett n/a Bondi n/a 3.76L 49.47

Trainer James Cummings Barrier 9

Jockey Glyn Schofield 56.5kg Prizemoney $62,225

Jockey
G Schofie

G Schofie
G Schofie
J Penza

G Schofie

Owners F Mittiga, Mrs M Mittiga, Mrs M L Mittiga, Ms D Andrich, A Coluccio, R
De Maria, D W Lilley, G G B Macdonald, Ms A L Chin, Dr I Smith, Nick Vass
Bloodstock (Mgr: N Vass), G1G Racing & Breeding (Mgr: Mrs T L Vogel) & D & L

Alford (Mgr: D G Alford)
Colours Yellow, Red Band, Striped Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track
40f9 ROYA Sat29Sepl8 1600m Dulcify Good4
90f9 ROSE Sat22Sepl8 1300m 3Y BM72 Good4
8of 11 ROYA Sat1Sepl8  1300m 3Y BM74 (73) Good4
40f10 WFM  Fri 24Augl8 802m OPEN-BT Soft5
1of7 RAND Mon 13Aug18 1045m OPEN-BT Good4

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Jockey
B Avdulla

B Avdulla
J Parr
J Parr
J Parr

Win Range 1400m W&P% 20-60

Career 5:1-2-0 12 Mths 6:1-2-0  1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-2-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-2-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Id 565 9 $13.001|}§|jcgl<3ey Blue Eyes 53.0kg 8.50L 9 9
Id 56.5 9  $26 Aramayo 56.5kg 0.90L 1:37.21 1 1
d 530 4 $8 Danawi 53.5kg 6.60L 1:25.05 4 5
56.5 7 $1.95F Cloak 56.5kg 0.16L 1:23.98 2 1
Id 555 5 $21 Golden Tycoon 56.5kg 1.80L 1:11.08 2 2
Trainer Mark Newnham Barrier 3
Jockey Brenton Avdulla 55.0kg Prizemoney $115,130

Win Range 1000m - 1100m W&P% 33-33

Career 6:2-0-0 12 Mths 7:.2-0-0  1st Up 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:2-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
5.0 3 $17.001|}éljcgl<3ey Blue Eyes 53.0kg 2.70L 1 1
585 4 $6.50 Gem Song 59.5kg 6.00L 1:17.11 6 7
58.0 11  $15 Reginae 54.0kg 3.10L 1:16.2 11 11
n/a Invictus Salute n/a 1.00L 47.38
n/a Quackerjack n/a 0.10L 1:04.61
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o

'
A

I3 MADAM ROUGE
ot

3 year old bay or brown filly (female)
Sire Zoustar Dam Cabernet
Breeder Widden Stud Australia Pty Ltd

Trainer Chris Waller
Jockey Tommy Berry 54.5kg
Win Range 1000m - 1200m

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $68,915
W&P% 50-50

Owners N A Greenhalgh, Raffles Thoroughbred Racing (Mgr: K T Yap), Mrs M T Career 4:2:0-0 12 Miths 5:2-0-0 1t Up 3:2-0-0 2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Greenhalgh, La Forza Ragcir{g (Mgr: S J Spo?o), GW Fvers PtygLfd (Mgr:pG'W Evers), Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 42-0-0  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
K H Warriner, Widden Stud Pty Ltd (Mgr: AW Thompson), S Haddad & S Tapsall ~ Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Lime Green, Dark Green Shamrock, Black And White Checked Sleeves
And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
50f9 ROYA Sat29Sepl8 1600m Dulcify Good4 T Berry 545 1 $9.001|}éljcgl<3ey Blue Eyes 53.0kg 4.30L 4 4
110f12 ROYA Sat15Sepl8 1400m TEA ROSE Good4  J Mcdonald 56.0 7 $6.50 Miss Fabulass 56.0kg 5.40L 1:22.93 22
10f10 CANT Wed 29Aug18 1200m F&M BM71 Good3  J Mcdonald 560 10  $4 Madam Rouge 56.0kg 0.50L 1:10.81 6 4
40f9 RHIL  Mon 20Aug18 895m 3Y-BT Good4  J Mcdonald n/a More Sundays n/a 3.30L 54.02
90f10 RHIL  Tue7Augl8 900m 3Y-BT Good4 J Mcdonald n/a Performer n/a 3.00L 54.48
- B Trainer Gai Waterhouse & Adrian Bott Barrier 5
VO] WH ITEI'EY Jockey Tim Clark 53.5kg Prizemoney $40,755
M 3 year old bay colt (male) Win Range 1300m W&P% 20-60
— ™ Sire Sebring Dam Exquisite Art
gxﬁgfsr mrKBW,;Atemgllig Miss C Davies, Mrs B Davies, Mrs D Nolan, Mrs N Career 5:1-1-1 12 Mths 61-1-1 st Up 30-1-0 2nd Up L1-0-0
Nolan, Mrs P Screnci, Mrs Al Steele, Miss HE Vanny, Miss A Vanny, Mrs L Stracey, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-1-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Mrs A Nash, Mrs L Butler, Ms J Elson-Green, Mrs A Cobcroft, Mrs L Mclennan, Jockey 3:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Polly's Girls, G1G Racing & Breeding (Mgr: Mrs TL Vogel) & Mrs J M Mckenna
Colours Silver, Black Diamond Band, Collar And Sleeves, Black Cap With Silver
Diamond
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
70f9 ROYA Sat29Sepl8 1600m Dulcify Good4 T Clark 535 5 $10.001|.\3/,I£i1c8k3ey Blue Eyes 53.0kg 6.00L 6 6
70f13 NEWC Sat15Sepl8 1200m CL1 Good4 R Hutchings 59.0 13 $4.60 Signore Fox 57.5kg 3.13L 1:11.84 10 10
20f8 RAND Tue 28Augl8 1050m OPEN-BT Good4 T Clark n/a Tinkermosa n/a 1.80L 1:03.25
80of8 RAND Mon 13Augl8 850m OPEN-BT Good4 A Hyeronimus  n/a Neutrality n/a 10.90L 49.39
30f10 ROYA Sat26Mayl8 1400m 2Y-SWP Good4 B Ryan 560 8 $71T2I}e99utumn Sun 56.0kg 1.40L 10 6
o n PU RPI.E SECTOR Trainer John P Thompson Barrier 2
] Jockey Corey Brown 53.0kg Prizemoney $25,750
. 3 year old bay colt (male) Win Range 1500m W&P% 25-50
Sire Pins Dam Eden Valley
35‘532?! JrBelsawgbv?ly TP:Lougkhgid kLth Stud (Mar: Dato Tan Chin Nam g, STeer 41°0-1 12 Mths 5:1-0-2  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
DoRamage) e SRR TR Firm 0000 Good 3100 Soft 10-0-1  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Black, White Check, Yellow Sleeves, Black And White Checked Cap Jockey 1:0-0-1 Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
30f9 ROYA Sat29Sepl8 1600m Dulcify Good4  CBrown 530 2 $5.501béljcgl<36y Blue Eyes 53.0kg 2.60L 5 5
l1of14 KEMB Tue 18Sep18 1500m MDN Good4 T Angland 56.0 14 $3.60 I.3u.rple Sector 56.0kg 5.30L 1:31.5 7 7
30f10 NEWC Tue4Sepl8 1600m MDN Soft7 G Schofield 56.0 2 $3.80 Wild Impact 56.5kg 2.67L 1:39.63 6 6
4of 7  WARW Wed 22Aug18 1300m 3Y MDN Good4 G Schofield 570 3 $51 Sure Knee 55.0kg 3.40L 1:16.32 6 5
70f9  RAND Mon 13Augl8 1045m 3Y+CGEMDN Good4 G Schofield n/a Vulcan n/a 5.60L 1:04.47

BET EASY
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- I.IGU I.ATE Trainer James Cummings Barrier 6
Jockey Kerrin McEvoy 53.0kg Prizemoney $45,110
3 year old bay colt (male) Win Range 1000m W&P% 17-33
Sire Domesday Dam Florets
Breeder Darley a1 a1 1.0 0-1-
Owners Godolphin Australia Syndicate (Mgr: Vin Cox) :a ree(; g é é 0 22 I\lclltl61.sl7.11 01 0 ;stﬂUOROZ.OléJ 0 flnd UpO.Z(.)OOlOO
Colours Royal Blue i Li0-4- oog bl-L- Oft Uiv-4- eavy U0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60of9 ROYA Sat29Sepl8 1600m Dulcify Good4 K Mcevoy 530 6 $13.Oolb§|jcgl<3ey Blue Eyes 53.0kg 4.50L 33
40f8 KEMB Tue 185epl8 1300m CL2 Good4 T Berry 550 1 $3F Vinnie Power 540k 140L 1:17.81 77
6of 11 ROYA Sat1Sepl8  1300m 3Y BM74 (73) Good4 A Hyeronimus 550 8  $26 Reginae 54.0kg 2.90L 1:16.2 10 10
10f10 KEMB Sat18Augl8 1000m MDN-SW Good3  J Penza 56.5 2 $2.60F Ligulate 56.5kg 0.50L 58.02 5 5
50f9 ROYA Sat20Jan18 1000m 2Y-SWP Good4  CBrown 56.0 7 $7.50 Estijaab 54.0kg 7.40L 57.28 9 8
o n Trainer David & B Hayes & T Dabernig Barrier 4
M ICKEY BI'UE EYES Jockey Regan Bayliss 53.0kg Prizemoney $40,780
3 year old bay or brown colt (male) Win Range 1300m - 1600m W&P% 25-50
! Sire Medaglia d'Oro Dam Carolina Bella
Breeder Mr B H Perks
Owners P B Devitt, C A Gordon, R L Gordon & D A Hayes E.a'eeor_ gé [1) 0 éz “ﬁtz_ff 01 0 ;Stﬂuo'foz'gol 0 ﬁ"d Upﬂ_l(')OOOOO
Colours Royal Blue, Pink Diagonal Stripes And Striped Sleeves, Pink And Royal /"1 VU0 ood A.1-1- Tt Uu-L- eavy V-t
Blue Seams Cap Jockey 2:2-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
1of9 ROYA Sat29Sepl8 1600m Dulcify Good4 R Bayliss 550 4 $5.501|}éljcgl<3ey Blue Eyes 53.0kg 0.10L 7 8
10f9 BEND Wed 125ep18 1300m MDN-SW Good4 R Bayliss 560 3 $4.401|:\{|7i&8|§‘ey Blue Eyes 56.0kg 0.10L 6 5
90f10 ROYA Sat26Mayl8 1400m 2Y-SWP Good4 A Mallyon 56.0 $9.501T2hzé99utumn Sun 56.0kg 9.20L 1 1
50f10 WARW Wed 16May18 1400m 2Y 0SC Good4 K Mcevoy 585 9 $2.25F1I:323}{12br0ke Castle 57.5kg 1.30L 7 7
20f7 HAWK Sat28Aprl8 1300m CLARENDON Good4 B Avdulla 560 5 $18 Graff 57.5kg 0.23L 1:17.84 77
b n THE SOLOIST Trainer Richard Freedman Barrier 7
_ Jockey Andrew Adkins 53.0kg Prizemoney $33,535
@ 3 year old brown or black filly (female) Win Range 1200m - 1300m W&P% 100-100
; Sire Smart Missile Dam De Chorus
Breeder Torryburn Stud 0. 9. 1.0 1.0
Owners Torryburn Stud (Mgr: J S Cornish) C.areer' 22-0-0 12 Mth.s 3:2-0-0 1st U[? 1:1-0-0  2nd Up .1.1 0-0
Colours White. Red Heart Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
' Jockey 221-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f9 ROYA Sat29Sepl8 1600m Dulcify Good4 A Adkins 530 7 $51.001|.\élzi‘c8k3ey Blue Eyes 53.0kg 9.30L 22
l1of11 GOUL Fri14Sepl8 1300m CL1 Good3 A Adkins 540 10 $3.50 The Soloist 54.0kg 0.15L 1:17.23 33
1of12 GOUL Fri31Augl8 1200m 3Y MDN Softs K Nisbet 56.0 1 $3.50F The Soloist 56.0kg 0.75L 1:12.46 7 6
20f8 RHIL  Mon 20Augl8 895m 3Y+ MDN-BT Good4 R Hunt n/a So Taken n/a 0.20L 56.45
90f9 WFM  Fri10Augl8 795m 3YF MDN-BT Good4 G Schofield n/a Joy And Mirth n/a 8.50L 47.71

BET EASY
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Race 4 YULONG AUSTRALIA HILL STAKES 2000m NSW: 2:15 pm
Prize $490,000. 1st $287,000. 2nd $94,000. 3rd $49,500. 4th $22,250. 5th $12,250. 6th $5,000. 7th $5,000. 8th VIC/TAS: 2:15 pm
$5,000. 9th $5,000. 10th $5,000. QLD: 2:15 pm
Rail: +3M ENTIRE NT: 1:45 pm
Straight: 410m. SA: 1:45 pm

WA: 12:15 pm

Circumference: 2227m.

For: Three-Years-Old and Upwards. Weight for Age & Set Weight. No class restriction. No sex

restriction. Standard Weight for Age.

Gear Changes: 3. One Foot In Heaven Bubble cheeker (off side) first time, 6. Master of Arts Nasal strip off first
time, 7. Satono Rasen Blinkers first time, lugging bit off first time, norton bit first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Who Shot Thebarman  Hugh Bowman Chris Waller 6751376519 5211-7-4 $4548946 21% 42% 4 59
(N2)

2. It's Somewhat (USA) James McDonald James Cummings 2575596553 42:9-3-9 §3383,124 21% 50% 1 59
3. One Foot In Heaven Tommy Berry Chris Waller 4685065302 21:6-2-3  $802876 29% 52% 7 59
(IRE)

SCRATCHED
5. Allergic Jason Collett James Cummings 8805608512 37.8-5-7 9685445 22% 54% 8 59
6. Master of Arts (NZ) Craig Williams John P Thompson 7005591276 31:8-3-4  $618600 26% 48% 3 59
7. Satono Rasen (JPN) Glyn Schofield Chris Waller 9005749583 25:3-6-3 $2,191995 12% 48% 6 59
8. Prince Cheri (FR) Corey Brown John O'Shea 0000513436 255-1-4  $339982 20% 40% 11 59
9. Ace High Tye Angland David Payne 1420526455 20:4-3-0 $1,922125 20% 35% 2 58
10. Egg Tart Kerrin McEvoy Chris Waller 3355125004 19:7-2-2 $1,170240 37% 58% 9 57
11. Luvaluva (NZ) Michael Walker John Sargent 5845011654 13:4-1-0  $508650 31% 38% 5 56

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

8. Prince Cheri "H
10. Egg Tart "ﬁ‘
5. Allergic "H
3. One Foot In Heaven v
7. Satono Rasen "v
11. Luvaluva "H

1. Who Shot Thebarman "H
6. Master of Arts "H
9. Ace High "H

a
2. It's Somewhat v

Rail position: +3M ENTIRE

—
o
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Race Details Track
60f10 ROYA Sat29Sepl8 2000m Hill Stks Good4
70f7 ROYA Sat15Sepl8 1600m GEO MAIN Good4
50f8 WFM  Fri7Sepl8  1200m OPEN-BT Heavy8
40f8 RHIL  Mon 20Augl8 1030m OPEN-BT Good4
10 0f 10 RHIL  Tue 7Augl8 1000m OPEN-BT Good4

et

> 3 IT'S SOMEWHAT

WHO SHOT THEBARMAN

10 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Yamanin Vital Dam Ears Carol
Breeder Unknown

Owners DM O'Leary, H T O'Leary, M J O'Leary, S C O'Leary, Mrs J C Nugent-

O'Leary, Mrs AM O'Leary, Mrs F J O'Leary & Mrs L O'Leary
Colours Tangerine, White Spots, Armbands And Cap

8 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Dynaformer Dam Sometime

Breeder B.P. Walden Jr, P.W. Madden Et Al
Owners Godolphin Australia Pty Ltd (Mgr: V G Cox)
Colours Royal Blue

Race Details Track
20f10 ROYA Sat29Sepl8 2000m Hill Stks Good4
50f7 ROYA Sat15Sepl8 1600m GEO MAIN Good4
70f15 ROYA Sat1Sepl8  1600m CHELMSFORD Good4
30f8 RHIL  Mon 20Aug18 1030m OPEN-BT Good4
80f9 WFM  Fri10Augl8 800m OPEN-BT Good4

ks

~. [EJ ONE FOOT IN HEAVEN

&

7 year old bay rig (male)
Sire Fastnet Rock Dam Pride
Breeder Craigavon Agro Ltd

Owners Fair Salinia Limited (Mgr: Mrs C Klinberg-Hanson)

Colours Royal Blue, White Stars, Diamond Cap

Race Details Track
40f10 ROYA Sat29Sepl8 2000m Hill Stks Good4
60of 16 ROYA Sat15Sepl8 2000m KING TOWN Good4
80of15 ROYA Sat1Sepl8  1600m CHELMSFORD Good4
40f8 RHIL  Mon 20Augl8 1030m OPEN-BT Good4
40f9 RHIL  Tue7Augl8 1000m OPEN-BT Good4

L)

> [ ALLERGIC

7 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Street Cry Dam Cajou

Breeder Darley

Owners Godolphin Australia Pty Ltd (Mgr: V G Cox)
Colours Royal Blue

Race Details Track

80f10 ROYA Sat29Sepl8 2000m Hill Stks Good4
80of 13 NEWC Fri 14Sep18 1500m CAMERON Good4
110f 15 ROYA Sat1Sepl8  1600m CHELMSFORD Good4
60f8 RAND Tue 28Augl8 1200m OPEN-BT Good4
60f8 RHIL  Mon 20Augl8 1030m OPEN-BT Good4

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Trainer Chris Waller
Jockey Hugh Bowman 59.0kg
Win Range 1600m - 3200m

Career 52:11-7-4 12 Mths 11:2-0-1 1st Up 11:1-1-1

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $4,548,946
W&P% 21-42

2nd Up 10:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 34:9-3-3  Soft 11:1-3-0 Heavy 7:1-1-1

Jockey 6:0-1-0  Dist 10:2-1-1 Track 20:1-3-1  Trk/Dst 3:0-1-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
H Bowman 59.0 4 $19.00 Ace High 58.0kg 5.10L 2:02.57 1 1
T Angland 590 1 $61 Winx 57.0kg 10.10L 1:34.21 4 4
T Angland n/a Prince Cheri n/a 2.80L 1:15.64
T Angland n/a Tom Melbourne n/a 5.00L 1:02.62
B Shinn n/a Alizee n/a 7.70L 59.1

Trainer James Cummings Barrier 1

Jockey James McDonald 59.0kg Prizemoney $3,383,124

Win Range 1300m - 2000m

Career 42:9-3-9

W&P% 21-50

12 Mths 10:0-1-2 1st Up 11:3-1-0  2nd Up 11:2-0-4

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 32:6-3-8  Soft 7:2-0-1 Heavy 3:1-0-0

Jockey 7:3-2-1  Dist 9:2-0-4 Track 12:2-0-2  Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
J Mcdonald 590 1 $6.50 Ace High 58.0kg 2.00L 2:02.57 7 8
C Brown 59.0 4 $101 Winx 57.0kg 5.50L 1:34.21 5 7
C Brown 590 7  $26 Unforgotten 56.5kg 4.10L 1:35.18 8 9
G Schofield n/a Tom Melbourne n/a 4.30L 1:02.62
H Bowman n/a Super Too n/a 13.70L 46.31

Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 7

Jockey Tommy Berry 59.0kg Prizemoney $802,876

Win Range 1900m - 2400m

W&P% 29-52

Career 21:6-2-3 12 Mths 8:0-1-1 1stUp 7:.0-1-1 ~ 2nd Up 7:2-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:1-1-1  Soft 9:4-1-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-1-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
T Berry 59.0 7 $12.00 Ace High 58.0kg 3.30L 2:02.57 9 9
J Parr 570 9 $31 Avilius 56.0kg 3.10L 2:02.01 9 10
J Mcdonald 590 1  $19 Unforgotten 56.5kg 4.20L 1:35.18 5 7
L Magorrian n/a Nai'a n/a 2.20L 1:05.93
L Magorrian n/a Nettoyer n/a 1.40L 59.8

Trainer James Cummings Barrier 8

Jockey Jason Collett 59.0kg Prizemoney $685,445

Win Range 1722m - 2400m W&P% 22-54

Career 37:8-5-7 12 Mths 5:0-0-0 1stUp 7:0-0-0  2nd Up 7:1-0-2

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 22:3-5-3  Soft 13:5-0-3 Heavy 2:0-0-1

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 13:3-4-2 Track 10:2-1-1  Trk/Dst 4:1-1-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
J Collett 59.0 8 $81.00 Ace High 58.0kg 11.10L 2:02.57 10 10
T Angland 575 9 $151 New Tipperary 54.0kg 4.28L 1:29.88 12 12
R King 590 9 $151 Unforgotten 56.5kg 5.40L 1:35.18 11 13
J Mcdonald n/a Follow On n/a 5.10L 1:14.06
J Mcdonald n/a Nai'a n/a 3.10L 1:05.93
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I3 MASTER OF ARTS

L*J 7 year old grey gelding (male)

#4  Sire Mastercraftsman Dam Petit Verdot

Ltd

Owners Waratah Thoroughbreds (Mgr: P G Fudge)

Colours White, Red Waratah, Diagonal Halved Sleeves, White Cap, Red Waratah Jockey 1:0-0-0

Race Details Track
70f10 ROYA Sat29Sepl8 2000m Hill Stks Good4
13 0of 15 MOON Sat 8Sep18  1600m HCP Good3
13 0f 13 MOON Sat 25Aug18 1519m HCP Good4
50f13 WARR Thu3Mayl8 2350m WNBL CUP Soft7
30f6  WNBL Tue 24Apr18 2800m HDL-TRL Heavy8

~, [Lll SATONO RASEN

7 year old bay stallion (male)
Sire Deep Impact Dam Toupie
Breeder Northern Racing

Owners A Lees, R Lees, N Greenhalgh, Mrs M Greenhalgh, Werrett Bloodstock (N
Werrett), Magic Bloodstock (P Tighe), Mystery Downs (F Cook), Mrs C Cook, R & C
Legh Racing (R Legh), M Buys, M Smithyman, L Birtles, A Kench, D Dickson, A

Anderson, Mrs C Anderson, A Karpin, Ms K Souksamlane & A Lamshed
Colours Pink, Yellow Maltese Cross And Cap

Race Details Track
90of10 ROYA Sat29Sepl8 2000m Hill Stks Good4
12 0f 16 ROYA Sat 15Sepl8 2000m KING TOWN Good4
12 of 15 ROYA  Sat 1Sep18  1600m CHELMSFORD Good4
80f8 RHIL  Mon 20Aug18 1030m OPEN-BT Good4
70f11 DOOM Sat19Mayl8 2000m DOOMBEN CUP  Good4
S [EJ PRINCE CHERI
@ 10 year old bay or brown stallion (male)
. Sire Lando Dam Princess Cheri

Breeder Ecurie Haras Des Marais

Owners A Vasili, R S Jones & W Vasili

Colours Black, White Circles, Purple Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track
10 of 10 ROYA  Sat 29Sep18 2000m Hill Stks Good4
16 of 16 ROYA  Sat 15Sepl8 2000m KING TOWN Good4
1of8 WFM  Fri7Sepl8  1200m OPEN-BT Heavy8
12 of 12 HAWK Thu 23Aug18 1600m ROWLEYMILE Good3
12 0f 13 ROSE  Sat 11Augl8 1400m SPRINGPREV Good3

EJ ACE HIGH

=
4) {}', 4 year old brown or black stallion (male)
“ A0 Sire High Chaparral Dam Come Sunday
Breeder Bruce Reid Racing
Owners Summertime Thoroughbreds (Mgr: J Cordina)
Colours Orange, Black And White Checked Sash

Race Details Track

10f10 ROYA Sat29Sepl8 2000m Hill Stks Good4
40of 7 ROYA Sat15Sepl8 1600m GEO MAIN Good4
20f15 ROYA Sat1Sepl8  1600m CHELMSFORD Good4
110f 11 ROYA Sat 18Augl8 1400m WINX STKS Good4
20f10 RHIL  Tue 7Augl8 1000m OPEN-BT Good4

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Breeder R M Anderson, Mrs C N Taylor & Trelawney Thoroughbred ¢, .or 31-8-3-4

Trainer John P Thompson Barrier 3
Jockey Craig Williams 59.0kg Prizemoney $618,600
Win Range 1406m - 2600m W&P% 26-48
12 Mths 11:1-1-0 1stUp 5:1-0-1  2nd Up 5:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 22:4-1-3  Soft 8:3-2-1 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Dist 8:2-0-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
C Williams 59.0  3$151.00 Ace High 58.0kg 8.30L 2:02.57 4 5
B Rawiller 60.0 10 $151 Moss 'n' Dale 60.0kg 10.10L 1:36.52 12 13
B Rawiller 60.0 6 $1011T3q€‘answermyfriend 58.0kg 13.00L 7 8
B Rawiller 600 4 $15 Gailic Chieftain 59.5kg 2.70L 2:29.7 6 6
JAllen n/a Gold Librettist n/a 6.00L 3:30.37
Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 6
Jockey Glyn Schofield 59.0kg Prizemoney $2,191,995

Win Range 2000m - 2200m W&P% 12-48

Career 25:3-6-3 12 Mths 7:0-0-0  1st Up 12:0-3-2  2nd Up 7:1-1-0

Firm 17:3-6-1 Good 7:0-0-2 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 9:2-1-1 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
G Schofield 59.0 6 $21.00 Ace High 58.0kg 12.00L 2:02.57 33
C Brown 55.0 13 $51 Avilius 56.0kg 8.30L 2:02.01 5 7
K Mcevoy 590 8  $21 Unforgotten 56.5kg 5.50L 1:35.18 10 11
H Bowman n/a Nai'a n/a 3.50L 1:05.93
G Schofield 500 4 $6.502%?T3in‘ Through 59.0kg 6.30L 8 9

Trainer John O'Shea Barrier 11

Jockey Corey Brown 59.0kg Prizemoney $339,982

Win Range 1500m - 2400m W&P% 20-40

Career 25:5-1-4 12 Mths 11:1-0-2 1st Up 8:2-0-1  2nd Up 6:1-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:5-0-3  Soft 4:0-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 4:1-0-0 Track 7:1-0-3 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
C Brown 59.0 11$201.00 Ace High 58.0kg 13.30L 2:02.57 2 2
C Reith 55.0 10 $201 Avilius 56.0kg 10.60L 2:02.01 16 15
T Berry n/a Prince Cheri n/a 0.80L 1:15.64
R King 56.0 11 $1511|}§I£i‘s§;[§r Sea Wolf 58.5kg 8.76L 2 11
A Adkins 570 8 $101 Flow 55.0kg 8.60L 1:24.11 1 13

Trainer David Payne Barrier 2

Jockey Tye Angland 58.0kg Prizemoney $1,922,125

Win Range 1400m - 2500m W&P% 20-35

Career 20:4-3-0 12 Mths 13:4-2-0 1stUp 5:1-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:4-3-0  Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 13:4-2-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 11:1-2-0  Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
T Angland 58.0 2 $3.00 Ace High 58.0kg 2.00L 2:02.57 5 4
J Collett 585 7 $31 Winx 57.0kg 5.30L 1:34.21 22
T Angland 58.5 15  $21 Unforgotten 56.5kg 1.30L 1:35.18 7 8
T Angland 58.5 10  $51 Winx 57.0kg 8.00L 1:22.5 10 1
T Angland n/a Alizee n/a 0.80L 59.1
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5 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Sebring Dam Mrs Windsor
Breeder Mrs J Brown

m EGG TART

Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 9
Jockey Kerrin McEvoy 57.0kg Prizemoney $1,170,240
Win Range 1300m - 2200m W&P% 37-58

. . ) Career 19:7-2-2 12 Mths 12:1-2-2 1stUp 5:1-1-0  2nd Up 5:1-0-2
Owners Hermitage Syndicate (Mgr: O A Koolman) Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14322 Soft 2:1-0-0 H 33-0-0
Colours Dark Green, Red Chevrons, Dark Green Chevrons Sleeves, Red Stripe Cap irm Y:U-U- 00 =TT oft 2.1V eavy 5.3-U-
Jockey 9:3-1-2  Dist 2:1-1-0 Track 4:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f10 ROYA Sat29Sepl8 2000m Hill Stks Good4 K Mcevoy 570 9 $2.50 Ace High 58.0kg 2.20L 2:02.57 6 6
30f 7 ROYA Sat15Sepl8 1600m GEO MAIN Good4 K Mcevoy 570 5 $26 Winx 57.0kg 4.10L 1:34.21 6 6
50f11 ROYA Sat1Sepl8  1400m TRAMWAY Good4 T Angland 570 4 $211Czc2)r{17in‘ Through 58.0kg 0.90L 8 8
Sof 7 RHIL  Mon 20Augl8 895m OPEN-BT Goodd K Mecevoy n/a Pierata va 6.40 5475
70f9  WFM  Fri10Augl8 800m OPEN-BT Good4 K Mcevoy n/a Super Too n/a 13.60L 46.31
I.UVAI.UVA Trainer John Sargent Barrier 5
Jockey Michael Walker 56.0kg Prizemoney $508,650
4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1300m - 2000m W&P% 31-38
Sire Mastercraftsman Dam Wansesingyee
gwﬁgfsrl\ﬁ FCS::::han B J Creith, M B Trevaskis, S C O'Brien, A Gennusa, S Career 13:4-1-0 12 Mths 123-1-0' 1st Up 3:1-0-0 2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Kennelly & Seymour Bloodstock (Mgr:’ D S Thomas) ’ I I Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 124-0-0  Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Navy Blue, White Sash, Lime Green Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 2:2-0-0 Track 6:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f10 ROYA Sat29Sepl8 2000m Hill Stks Good4 M Walker 56.0 5 $17.00 Ace High 58.0kg 4.60L 2:02.57 8 7
80f12 ROYA Sat15Sepl8 1600m BM38 Good4 B Ryan 615 4  $11 Muraageb 60.0kg 2.90L 1:35.35 6 4
40f9 ROYA Sat18Augl8 1300m TOY SHOW Good4 K Mcevoy 540 5 $61E1%y£tian Symbol 58.0kg 1.20L 4 4
30f9 RHIL  Tue7Augl8 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 K Mcevoy n/a Ne&oyer n/a130L59.8
60f9 WFM  Fri20/ull8  800m G1&G2 BT Good4 K Mcevoy n/a Invincible Star n/a 14.80L 45.63

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now
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Race 5 SANTOS COFFEE PREMIERE STAKES 1200m NSW: 2:50 pm

Prize $490,000. 1st $287,000. 2nd $94,000. 3rd $49,500. 4th $22,250. 5th $12,250. 6th $5,000. 7th $5,000. 8th VIC/TAS: 2:50 pm
$5,000. 9th $5,000. 10th $5,000. QLD: 2:50 pm
Rail: +3M ENTIRE NT: 2:20 pm
Straight: 410m. SA: 2:20 pm

WA: 12:50 pm

Circumference: 2227m.

For: Three-Years-Old and Upwards. Weight for Age & Set Weight. No class restriction. No sex
restriction. Standard Weight for Age.

Gear Changes: 8. Invincible Gem Blinkers again

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Redzel Kerrin McEvoy Peter & Paul Snowden 5154212511 26:13-6-1 $8810,750 50% 77% 1 585
2. Trapeze Artist Tye Angland Gerald Ryan 4351134150 15:6-0-3 $3,120,600 40% 60% 3 585
3. Santa Ana Lane Ben Melham Anthony Freedman 15s1130s6s 287-1-5 $2,232461 25% 46% 4 585
4. Music Magnate (NZ) Hugh Bowman Bjorn Baker 8358505150 249-4-2 $1188325 38% 63% 5 585
5. In Her Time Corey Brown Kris Lees 3593152115 20:8-3-2  $2,135725 40% 65% 2 56.5
6. Shoals Tim Clark Anthony Freedman 2351518512 11:7-2-1  $2,022,270 64% 91% 7 56.5
7. Invincible Star Stephen Baster Gai Waterhouse & 723s21756s 7:2-2-1  $426200 29% 71% 8 56.5

Adrian Bott
8. Invincible Gem Brenton Avdulla Kris Lees 6579305353 17:5-3-3  $648000 29% 65% 6 56.5

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

é 8 7. Invincible Star 'ﬁ
W 7 6. Shoals “ﬁ‘

6 6 8. Invincible Gem "H

Aift 5 4. Music Magnate 'ﬁ

.1" 4 3. Santa Ana Lane "v

& 3 2. Trapeze Artist v

‘_e' 2 5.In Her Time 'ﬁ

é 1 1. Redzel “ﬁ\

Rail position: +3M ENTIRE Race Direction —>

oyl ik g
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- REDZEL
6 year old bay gelding (male)
=™ Sire Snitzel Dam Millrich

Breeder Mr L J Fleming

Owners Triple Crown Synd (Mgr: C H Ward), Walfam No 2 (Mgr: B Walsh), Ten

Players (Mgr: S J Fletcher), J N Allen, P Piras, V P Chau, TW Cheng, M R

Waddington, Mrs A Gibson, Dr A Kuok, J W Medland, T Kocovski, Mrs P Di Marco, L Jockey 12:7-3-0

Halloran, M E Hardwick, B D Playford, D Yates & A Savage
Colours Red, White Triple Crown Syndications Logo

Race Details Track
50f8 ROYA Sat29Sepl8 1200m Premiere Good4
10of9 ROYA Sat1Sepl8  1000m CONCORDE Good4
10f10 RHIL  Mon 20Aug18 1000m OPN-BT Good4
20f7 GOSF Mon 6Augl8 800m OPEN-BT Good4
40f12 DOOM Sat12Mayl8 1200m DOOMBEN 10,000 Soft5

. Bl TRAPEZE ARTIST

4 year old bay or brown stallion (male)
Sire Snitzel Dam Treppes
Breeder Vieira Group Pty Ltd

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $8,810,750
W&P% 50-77

Trainer Peter & Paul Snowden
Jockey Kerrin McEvoy 58.5kg
Win Range 1000m - 1200m

Career 26:13-6-1
Firm 0:0-0-0

12 Mths 10:6-2-0 1st Up 8:4-3-0
Good 17:10-4-0  Soft 3:1-0-0

2nd Up 7:3-2-1
Heavy 6:2-2-1

Dist 8:4-1-0 Track 11:7-2-1  Trk/Dst 3:2-1-0

Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
K Mcevoy 58,5 1 $3.60 Santa Ana Lane 58.5kg 2.10L 1:07.45 1 1
K Mcevoy 60.5 6 $2.30F Redzel 60.5kg 1.00L 56.19 22
K Mcevoy n/a Redzel n/a 2.30L 59.7
K Mcevoy n/a 459h6c§w Me the Honey n/a 0.92L
K Mcevoy 58.5 4 $2.50F Ehglish 56.5kg 0.60L 1:09.58 1 1

Trainer Gerald Ryan Barrier 3

Jockey Tye Angland 58.5kg Prizemoney $3,120,600

Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 40-60

Owners Vieira Racing (Mgr: B Vieira), B Vieira, Mrs S G Vieira, T Vieira, Mrs C Career 15:6-0-3 12 Mths 104-0-2 1st Up 42-0-1  2nd Up 3.0-0-0
Vieira-Choy & J A Choy ' ' ' ’ ' Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:5-0-1  Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 3:0-0-2
Colours Black, Gold Vee, Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap Jockey 6:3-0-1  Dist 7:4-0-0 Track 6:2-0-2 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
40f8 ROYA Sat29Sepl8 1200m Premiere Good4 T Angland 58.5 3 $3.90 Santa Ana Lane 58.5kg 1.70L 1:07.45 5 5
30f7 ROSE Sat8Sepl8  1300m THEO MARKS Heavy8 T Angland 61.0 $5.501I-1(9)r£e Of The Brave 57.5kg 3.30L 5 5
40f10 RHIL  Mon 20Augl8 1000m OPN-BT Good4 T Angland n/a Redzel n/a 2.70L 59.7
50f10 RHIL  Tue 7Augl8 900m OPEN-BT Good4  J1Jnr n/a Auchentoman n/a 0.70L 54.71
10f10 ROYA Sat21Aprl8 1400m ALL AGED Good3 T Angland 56.5 7 $2.30F Trapeze Artist 56.5kg 0.20L 1:20.33 4 3
1 H SANTA ANA I.ANE Trainer Anthony Freedman Barrier 4
Jockey Ben Melham 58.5kg Prizemoney $2,232,461
", 6 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1100m - 1400m W&P% 25-46
Sire Lope de Vega Dam Fast Fleet
Breeder Patinack Farm . ) . .
Owners Willam St (Mgr: M A Ramsden) C'areer. 28:7-1-5 12 Mths-9.4-0-1 1st U[? 8:2-0-2  2nd Up .6.1-0-1
Colours Royal Blue, Gold Armbands And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:4-0-1  Soft 9:2-1-4 Heavy 2:1-0-0
Jockey 11:5-0-1  Dist 16:4-0-3 Track 3:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
1of8 ROYA Sat29Sepl8 1200m Premiere Good4 B Melham 58.5 4 $10.00 Santa Ana Lane 58.5kg 0.20L 1:07.45 6 6
50f12 CAUL Sat1Sepl8  1100m THE HEATH 1100 Good4 B Melham 60.0 11 $9 Ball of Muscle 57.0kg 1.40L 1:03.51 11 12
30f8 CTRN Tue 21Augl8 800m 3UP-TRL Heavyl0 B Melham n/a Shoals n/a 0.20L 49.08
80of9 CTRN Mon 6Augl8 800m 3UP-TRL Soft7 B Melham n/a Ardrossan n/a 3.35L 47.62
1of16 DOOM Sat9junl8  1350m STRADBROKE Heavy8 B Melham 555 3 $14 Santa Ana Lane 55.5kg 1.75L 1:19.95 7 9

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now
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S [ MUSIC MAGNATE

A

7 year old brown gelding (male)

Sire Written Tycoon Dam Concert Girl

Breeder Nz Thoroughbred Holdings Ltd

Owners Bjorn Baker Racing (Mgr: B Baker), Cobbitty Lodge Stud & Stables (Mgr:
Dr J G Morris), Written Tycoon Racing (Mgr: B F Bernhardt), D R Frampton, DR S
Mcevoy, CJ Milton, W J Williams, G A Quinn, T M Sullivan, S J Billingsley & C
Tognolini

Colours Royal Blue, Gold Braces, Pale Blue Armbands, Royal Blue And Gold
Quartered Cap

Trainer Bjorn Baker
Jockey Hugh Bowman 58.5kg
Win Range 1000m - 1400m

Career 24:9-4-2
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:1-0-1

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $1,188,325
W&P% 38-63

12 Mths 6:1-0-1 1stUp 83-2-0  2nd Up 6:1-2-1
Good 17:6-4-2  Soft 3:2-0-0 Heavy 4:1-0-0
Dist 11:5-2-1 Track 9:3-1-1 Trk/Dst 3:2-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
8of8 ROYA Sat29Sepl8 1200m Premiere Good4  H Bowman 585 5 $31.00 Santa Ana Lane 58.5kg 9.00L 1:07.45 3 4
30f8 ROYA Sat15Sepl8 1400m RITCHIE Good4 H Bowman 580 5 $141$2i(15c5;g of Quebec 53.5kg 1.60L 1 1
50f9 ROYA Sat1Sepls  1000m CONCORDE Good4 T Clark 505 3 $18 Redzel 60.5kg 2801 5619 6 4
80of 10 ROYA Sat4Augl8 1200m MISSILE Good3  H Bowman 58.5 7  $11 Pierata 58.5kg 4.60L 1:08.41 2 2
1of8 RHIL  Mon23Jull8 900m OPEN-BT Good4 J Collett n/a Music Magnate n/a 1.80L 54.88
fﬁ B IN HER TI ME Trainer Kris Lees Barrier 2
= Jockey Corey Brown 56.5kg Prizemoney $2,135,725
6 year old bay or brown mare (female) Win Range 1100m - 1300m W&P% 40-65
Sire Time Thief Dam Hell It's Hot
g;sﬁgfsrgjt%tfo ;’anthe Late D Cobcroft Career 20:8-3-2 12 Mths 73-12  1stUp 6:4-0-0  2nd Up 6:2-2-1
Colours Yellow, White Spots, Black Sleeves, Black With Yellow And White Spots Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:6-3-2 Soft 7:2-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Cap Jockey 5:2-1-1  Dist 10:4-2-1 Track 7:3-0-1 Trk/Dst 4:3-0-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f8 ROYA Sat29Sepl8 1200m Premiere Good4  C Brown 56.5 2 $5.50 Santa Ana Lane 58.5kg 0.30L 1:07.45 4 3
20f6  BEAU Wed 195ep18 1000m OPEN-BT Good4  C Brown n/a El Dorado Dreaming n/a 0.19L 583
90f12 DOOM Sat12Mayl8 1200m DOOMBEN 10,000 Soft5  CBrown 56.5 6 $3.70 English 56.5kg 2.55L 1:09.58 6 6
1of6 BEAU Tue 24Apr18 1000m OPEN-BT Soft6 A Bullock n/a In Her Time n/a 4.64L 1:00.72
30f11 ROYA Sat7Aprl8  1200m TJ SMITH Good4 D Lane 56.5 3 $4.40 Trapeze Artist 56.5kg 4.00L 1:08.29 10 11
b n SHOALS Trainer Anthony Freedman Barrier 7
T Jockey Tim Clark 56.5kg Prizemoney $2,022,270

4 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Fastnet Rock Dam The Broken Shore
Breeder Arrowfield Pastoral Pty Ltd

Ii

Win Range 1100m - 1600m

W&P% 64-91

Owners Pinecliff Racing (Mgr: J B Munz) & Arrowfield Pastoral Pty Ltd (Mgr: J M Career 11.7-2-1 12 Mths 94-3-1  1st Up 5:3-0-1 2nd Up 3:2-1-0
Messara) ’ ’ Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:4-2-1 Soft 2:2-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Colours White, Red Stripes Jockey 3:1-1-1  Dist 5:4-0-0 Track 2:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f8 ROYA Sat29Sepl8 1200m Premiere Good4 T Clark 56.5 7 $8.50 Santa Ana Lane 58.5kg 0.20L 1:07.45 7 7
20f4 CTRN Mon 17Sep18 800m 3UP-TRL Good4  J Mcneil n/a lllustrious Lad n/a 0.10L 47.5
30f8 MOON Sat8Sepl8  1000m MCEWEN Good3 T Clark 565 5 $5 Nature Strip 58.5kg 3.85L 56.95 4 4
1of8 CTRN Tue21Augl8 800m 3UP-TRL Heavyl10 T Clark n/a Shoals n/a 0.10L 49.08
20f9 CTRN  Mon 6Augl8 800m 3UP-TRL Soft7  J Mcneil n/a Ardrossan n/a 0.10L 47.62
) Trainer Gai Waterhouse & Adrian Bott Barrier 8
INVI NCI BI'E STAR Jockey Stephen Baster 56.5kg Prizemoney $426,200

4 year old brown mare (female)

Sire | Am Invincible Dam Romany Flyer

Breeder Mr a D Mitchell

Owners D W Lilley, Mrs S Lilley, EST D K Dong, D E Lowe, Ms G C Coward, Ms F

o

Win Range 1000m - 1200m

Career 7:2-2-1

Bishop, C Charalambous, T J Pender, Ms M N Zuluaga Ruiz, L Polglase, S A Barton, Firm 0:0-0-0

A A Smith, G J Whitford, Mrs C L Lowe & R C Lowe
Colours Red, White Band

Race Details Track  Jockey
70f8 ROYA Sat29Sepl8 1200m Premiere Good4 S Baster
20f7 ROYA Sat15Sepl8 1100m THE SHORTS Good4 ) Mcdonald
30f9 ROYA Sat1Sepl8  1000m CONCORDE Good4  J Mcdonald
10f8 RAND Mon 13Aug18 850m OPEN-BT Good4 T Clark
1of9 WFM  Fri20Jull8  800m G1&G2 BT Good4 R King

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Jockey 3:1-1-0

Wgt
56.5
54.0
56.5
n/a
n/a

W&P% 29-71

12 Mths 6:1-2-1  1st Up 4:1-0-1 2nd Up 2:1-1-0
Good 7:2-2-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Dist 4:1-1-0 Track 2:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
8 $8.00 Santa Ana Lane 58.5kg 4.90L 1:07.45 22
2 $2.70F Ball of Muscle 56.0kg 0.10L 1:02.87 4 4
4 $2.35 Redzel 60.5kg 1.20L 56.19 1 1

Invincible Star n/a 9.80L 48.99
Invincible Star n/a 0.10L 45.63
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5 year old bay mare (female)

Sire | Am Invincible Dam Diamond Day
Breeder Mr T C Hill

Owners C A Hill & P R Tonkin

Colours Red, Blue Sash, Armbands And Cap

-m" EJ INVINCIBLE GEM

Race Details

60of8 ROYA Sat29Sepl8 1200m Premiere
30f 7  WYNG Mon 10Sep18 1000m OPEN-BT
40f6  GOSF Thu30Augl8 800m OPEN-BT
70f16 DOOM Sat23Junl8 1350m TATT'S TIARA

90f16 DOOM Sat9unl8  1350m STRADBROKE

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Track
Good4
Soft6
Soft5
Good3

Heavy8

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $648,000
W&P% 29-65

Trainer Kris Lees
Jockey Brenton Avdulla 56.5kg
Win Range 1100m - 1600m

Career 17:5-3-3 12 Mths 8:0-0-3 1stUp4:2-1-1  2nd Up 4:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:4-1-3  Soft 3:1-1-0 Heavy 2:0-1-0
Jockey 6:2-1-0  Dist 4:1-2-0 Track 6:2-1-2 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
B Avdulla 56.5 6 $16.00 Santa Ana Lane 58.5kg 2.30L 1:07.45 8 8
A Bullock n/a In Good Time n/a 1.09L 1:00.32
J Mcdonald n/a Waitandwatch n/a 1.56L 49.05
J Lloyd 570 10 $141P1r805nl1pt Response 57.0kg 2.05L 8 7
B Avdulla 515 13  $15 Santa Ana Lane 55.5kg 3.95L 1:19.95 14 12
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Race 6 DARLEY FLIGHT STAKES 1600m

Prize $490,000. 1st $287,000. 2nd $94,000. 3rd $49,500. 4th $22,250. 5th $12,250. 6th $5,000. 7th $5,000. 8th
$5,000. 9th $5,000. 10th $5,000.

Rail: +3M ENTIRE
Straight: 410m.

NSW: 3:25 pm

VIC/TAS: 3:25 pm
QLD: 3:25 pm
NT: 2:55 pm

SA: 2:55 pm

WA: 1:25 pm

Circumference: 2227m.
For: Three-Years-Old. Weight for Age & Set Weight. No class restriction. Fillies. Set Weights.
Gear Changes: 8. Santa Catarina Winkers first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Ochood Tim Clark Tony McEvoy 1445522323 9:0-4-2 $1,018800 0% 67% 11 56
2. Miss Fabulass Kerrin McEvoy Kris Lees 416152 42-1-0  $145240 50% 75% 3 56
3. Fiesta Hugh Bowman Chris Waller 2221527215 9:2-5-1  $508050 22% 89% 6 56
4. Pretty in Pink Tye Angland John O'Shea 933511 42-0-2  $165455 50% 100% 5 56
5. Fundamentalist Michael Walker David & B Hayes & T 880s32211s 8:2-3-1  $203260 25% 75% 10 56

Dabernig
6. Futooh Craig Williams David & B Hayes & T 0935108714 82-0-1  $213,750 25% 38% 13 56
Dabernig
1. Baccarat Baby Micheal Hellyer David Vandyke 511111s3 6:5-0-1  $105550 83% 100% 8 56
8. Santa Catarina (NZ) Sam Weatherley Stephen Marsh 0025112 5:2-2-0 $41,262 40% 80% 7 56
9. Maid of Heaven James McDonald Mark Newnham 6514 3:1-0-0 $40340 33% 3% 1 56
10. Symi Tommy Berry Michael, Wayne & John 0641 3:1-0-0 $43720 33% 3% 4 56
Hawkes
11. Aristocratic Miss Luke Currie Tony McEvoy 7751532462 11:1-2-4  $145140 9% 64% 2 56
12. Mizzy Brenton Avdulla Anthony & Edward 05522282 7:.0-4-0 $62,080 0% 57% 12 56
Cummings
13. Nakeeta Jane Joshua Parr Mark Newnham 312 2:1-1-0 $42,200 50% 100% 9 56

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

(is 13 6. Futooh "ﬁ

H 12 12. Mizzy "H
G " 1. Oohood "H

6 10 5. Fundamentalist v

él 9 13. Nakeeta Jane "v

6 8 7. Baccarat Baby “v

f?;h 7 8. Santa Catarina "H
& 6 3. Fiesta "H

;ﬁ 5 4, Pretty in Pink "H

Y 4 10. Symi “H

ﬁ?ﬁ 3 2. Miss Fabulass "H

({'}l 2 11. Aristocratic Miss v

@ 1 9. Maid of Heaven "H
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00HOOD

3 year old bay filly (female)
Sire | Am Invincible Dam Bella Sunday

Breeder Sheikh Mohammad Bin Khalifa Al Maktoum
Owners Sheikh Mohammed Bin Khalifa Al Maktoum
Colours Yellow, Dark Blue Vee And Cap

Trainer Tony McEvoy Barrier 11

Jockey Tim Clark 56.0kg Prizemoney $1,018,800

Win Range 1600m W&P% 0-67

Career 9:0-4-2 12 Mths 10:1-4-2 1st Up 3:0-1-1  2nd Up 2:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-2-2 Soft 2:0-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 41-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 11 $14.00 Oohood 56.0kg 0.10L 1:34.74 11 9
560 8 $7 Miss Fabulass 56.0kg 3.40L 1:22.93 5 3
56.0 2 $4.80F Pure Elation 56.0kg 1.60L 1:09.17 4 5
55.0 9 $3.10F Fiesta 56.0kg 1.70L 1:09.15 g8 8
54.5 5 6

Race Details Track  Jockey
1of13 ROYA Sat29Sepl8 1600m Flight Good3 T Clark
40f12 ROYA Sat15Sepl8 1400m TEA ROSE Good4 T Clark
40f12 ROYA Sat1Sepl8  1200m FURIOUS Good4 T Clark
50f9 ROYA Sat18Augl8 1200m SILVER SHADOW  Good4 T Clark
20f15 ROYA Sat7Aprl8  1400m SIRES PROD Good4  Z Purton

—

> [ Miss FABULASS

3 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Frankel Dam Samantha Miss
Breeder Strawberry Hill Stud

b"

8 $3.20F1E2I2Dlorado Dreaming 54.5kg 0.10L

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $145,240
W&P% 50-75

Trainer Kris Lees
Jockey Kerrin McEvoy 56.0kg
Win Range 1100m - 1400m

Owners Strawberry Hill Stud (Mgr: J D Singleton) & P Fenton C-areer 42-1:0 12 Mths 5:2-1-0 1st Up 2:1-1-0 2nd Up L0-0-0
Colours Royal Biue, White Crossed Sashes Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:2-0-0 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:2-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f13 ROYA Sat29Sepl8 1600m Flight Good3 K Mcevoy 56.0 3 $2.25 Oohood 56.0kg 0.30L 1:34.74 5 1
1of12 ROYA Sat15Sepl8 1400m TEA ROSE Good4 K Mcevoy 56.0 4  $10 Miss Fabulass 56.0kg 1.50L 1:22.93 7 7
60f12 ROYA Sat1Sepl8  1200m FURIOUS Good4 K Mcevoy 56.0 5 $5.50 Pure Elation 56.0kg 2.40L 1:09.17 33
1of3  CANT Wed 15Aug18 1100m 3Y MDN Good3 K Mcevoy 55.5 3 $1.50F Miss Fabulass 55.5kg 1.30L 1:04.5 1 1
20f9 GOSF Mon 6Augl8 800m 3YF MDN-BT Good4 K Mcevoy n/a Evalina n/a L 49.74
Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 6
Jockey Hugh Bowman 56.0kg Prizemoney $508,050

- [EJ FIESTA
m 3 year old bay filly (female)
: Sire | Am Invincible Dam Now Now

Breeder Mr M J O'donnell

Win Range 1100m - 1200m W&P% 22-89

Owners Star Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd (Ms D Martin), Paramount Racing (Ms K Career 92-5-1 12 Mths 10:2-6-1 1st Up 3.2-0-1 2nd Up 3.0-3-0
Wood), A Grant-Taylor, Mrs N Grant-Taylor, Hon. W Haylen, R Bell, C Offiver, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-3-1 Soft 4:1-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Henderson Racing & Breeding (D Henderson), Mrs R Henderson, J Mccrimmon, B Jockey 3:0-3-0 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 7:1-5-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Calabro, Boeara Holdings (Ms D Dunphy), R Aurisch & Mrs H Aurisch
Colours Purple, White Stars And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
20f13 ROYA Sat29Sepl8 1600m Flight Good3  H Bowman 56.0 6 $5.50 Oohood 56.0kg 0.10L 1:34.74 7 3
20f12 ROYA Sat15Sepl8 1400m TEA ROSE Good4 H Bowman 56.0 10  $5 Miss Fabulass 56.0kg 1.50L 1:22.93 8 6
20f12 ROYA Sat1Sepl8  1200m FURIOUS Good4 H Bowman 56.0 8 $5.50 Pure Elation 56.0kg 1.00L 1:09.17 1 8
1of9 ROYA Sat18Augl8 1200m SILVER SHADOW  Good4 K Mcevoy 56.0 1 $5.50 Fiesta 56.0kg 0.30L 1:09.15 5 3
20f10 RHIL  Tue 7Augl8 900m 3Y-BT Good4 K Mcevoy n/a Performer n/a 1.00L 54.48
. n PRETTY IN PINK Trainer John 0'Shea Barrier 5
y _ Jockey Tye Angland 56.0kg Prizemoney $165,455
.;dh: 3 year old brown filly (female) Win Range 1000m - 1100m W&P% 50-100
- Sire Sebring Dam Total Attraction

Breeder Segenhoe Thoroughbreds Australia Pty Ltd

; Career 4:2-0-2 12 Mths 5:2-0-2  1stUp 21-0-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-1
Owners Segenhoe Thoroughbreds Australia - ) i i
Colours Red, Yellow Seams And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:2-0-2 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
90f13 ROYA Sat29Sepl8 1600m Flight Good3 T Angland 56.0 5 $6.00 Oohood 56.0kg 2.60L 1:34.74 8 7
30f12 ROYA Sat15Sepl8 1400m TEA ROSE Good4 T Angland 56.0 11 $4.40F Miss Fabulass 56.0kg 2.30L 1:22.93 10 8
30f12 ROYA Sat1Sepl8  1200m FURIOUS Good4 T Angland 560 3 $8 Pure Elation 56.0kg 1.10L 1:09.17 77
60f8 RAND Mon 13Augl8 850m OPEN-BT Good4 T Angland n/a Neutrality n/a 3.80L 49.39
10f10 SCON Sat12Mayl8 1100m WOODLANDS Good4 B Avdulla 55.5 9 $2.80F Pretty in Pink 55.5kg 2.10L 1:04.97 10 10

BET EASY
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o Trainer David & B Hayes & T Dabernig Barrier 10
B FU NDAM ENTALIST Jockey Michael Walker 56.0kg Prizemoney $203,260
3 year old bay filly (female) . Win Range 1050m - 1200m W&P% 25-75
AE™ Sire Not a Single Doubt Dam Centafaith
gwﬁgfsrquﬂlf2:Sm2ll;%£0;2?$fg:g§§¥) L':'L::fl?se (Mgr: W K Heritage), T J Career 8:2-3-1 12 Mths 9:2-3-1 - 1st Up 3:1-1-0 2nd Up 211-0-0
Renfrey, Baringo (Mgr: B J Barwick) & Mermen (Mgr: M L Lacy) Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-3-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-1
Colours Aqua, Black Checked Band And Armbands, Checked Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 20-0-0  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
80f13 ROYA Sat29Sepl8 1600m Flight Good3 M Walker 56.0 10$101.00 Oohood 56.0kg 2.50L 1:34.74 10 10
80of 12 ROYA Sat15Sepl8 1400m TEA ROSE Good4  CReith 56.0 3 $61 Miss Fabulass 56.0kg 4.80L 1:22.93 3 4
12 0f 12 ROYA Sat 1Sep18  1200m FURIOUS Good4  CBrown 56.0 11  $41 Pure Elation 56.0kg 8.90L 1:09.17 9 11
50f10 WFM  Fri 24Aug18 802m OPEN-BT Soft5  CBrown n/a Ball of Muscle n/a 8.80L 47.03
30f14 DOOM Sat9Junl8  1600m J J ATKINS Heavy8 C Williams 550 7 $51T3fée8§Autumn Sun 57.0kg 1.80L 5 4
S n FUTOOH Trainer David & B Hayes & T Dabernig Barrier 13
Jockey Craig Williams 56.0kg Prizemoney $213,750
m 3 year old chestnut filly (female) Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 25-38
Sire Sebring Dam Golden Millennium
Breeder Mrs J S Macka . ) . .
Owners Shadwell Stud )/I\ustralasia Ltd (Mgr: G M Kelly) C'areer. 8201 12 Mth.s 9201 1st UR 200-1 - 2nd Up ,2'1 00
Colours Royal Blue, White Epaulettes, Striped Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:2:0-1  Soft 1.0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 5:2-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
12 0f 13 ROYA Sat 29Sep18 1600m Flight Good3  C Williams 56.0 13 $26.00 Ochood 56.0kg 10.80L 1:34.74 12 12
90of12 ROYA Sat15Sepl8 1400m TEA ROSE Good4 ) Collett 56.0 1  $15 Miss Fabulass 56.0kg 4.90L 1:22.93 11 10
30f9 ROYA Sat18Augl8 1200m SILVER SHADOW  Good4 J Collett 550 4 $7.50 Fiesta 56.0kg 0.70L 1:09.15 9 9
10f8 RAND Mon 30Jull8 1045m 2Y-BT Good4  J Collett n/a Futooh n/a 2.30L 1:03.09
30f9 RHIL  Mon 23Jull8 900m 2YF-BT Good4  J Collett n/a Wonderbabe n/a 4.30L 54.58
- Trainer David Vandyke Barrier 8
BACCARAT BABY Jockey Micheal Hellyer 56.0kg Prizemoney $105,550
Q 3 year old bay filly (female) Win Range 1200m - 1660m W&P% 83-100
Sire Casino Prince Dam Meerlust
gfvsﬁgfsfyr,MF'rV,Vl'”R e M o) & M R A Career 6:5-0-1 12 Mths 7:5-0-1 1stUp 21-0-1  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Colours Blue, Cerite Quarters And Cap Firm00-0-0  Good 5401 Soft 0000 Heavy 11-0-0
Jockey 5:4-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
50f13 ROYA Sat29Sepl8 1600m Flight Good3 M Hellyer 56.0 8 $41.00 Oohood 56.0kg 0.80L 1:34.74 9 11
lof6 DOOM Sat15Sepl8 1600m 3Y HCP Good4 M Hellyer 59.0 6 $4.20 Baccarat Baby 59.0kg 0.751 1:37.92 6 4
20f4 DEAG Thu 30Augl8 1200m OPEN-TRL Good3 M Hellyer nfa 2 Counter Meal n/a 2.25L 1:13.24
l1of4 DOOM Wed 15Aug18 1660m 3Y BM65 Good3 hGuthmann- 59.5 1 $1.12F Baccarat Baby 59.5kg 2.751 1:40.47 4 3
chester
1of4 SUNS Wed 8Augl8 1400m 3Y BM65 Good4 M Hellyer 59.0 4 $1.28F Baccarat Baby 59.0kg 0.50L 1:27.51 2 3
SANTA CATARINA Trainer Stephen Marsh Barrier 7
Jockey Sam Weatherley 56.0kg Prizemoney $41,262

3 year old brown filly (female)

Sire Savabeel Dam Discreet Evening
Breeder Jml Bloodstock Ltd
Owners L Petagna

0

Colours Apple Green, Navy Blue Sash, Navy Blue And Yellow Striped Sleeves And

Cap
Race Details Track
13 0f 13 ROYA  Sat 29Sepl8 1600m Flight Good3
10 of 12 ROYA  Sat 15Sepl8 1400m TEA ROSE Good4
20f6  TAUP Wed 22Aug18 1100m 3YF-SWP Soft
10f10 TERA  Sat5Mayl8 1100m WAIKATO EQUINE Soft
1of8 MATA Wed 18Aprl8 1100m 2Y MDN-SW Heavy

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Win Range 1100m

Career 5:2-2-0

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt
S Weatherley ~ 56.0
S Weatherley ~ 56.0
D Johnson 57.5
D Johnson 54.5
D Johnson 55.5

W&P% 40-80

12 Mths 6:2-2-0  1st Up 220-2-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 3:1-2-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
7$151.00 Oohood 56.0kg 13.40L 1:34.74 1 4
2 $31 Miss Fabulass 56.0kg 5.20L 1:22.93 4 5
1 $2.40F Xpression 56.5kg L 1:07.29
5 $2.50F Santa Catarina 54.5kg 0.10L 1:05.05 4
1 $2.30F Santa Catarina 55.5kg 1.25L 1:07.25 3
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i Trainer Mark Newnham Barrier 1
-+ vl n MAID OF HEAVEN Jockey James McDonald 56.0kg Prizemoney $40,340
F13ert 3 yearold bay filly (female) Win Range 1250m W&P% 33-33
udd:-F  Sire Smart Missile Dam St. Therese
Breeder Arrowfield Pastoral Pty Ltd 1.0, Y N 1.0
Owners Arrowfield Pastoral Pty Ltd (Mgr: J M Messara) :a ree(; 3 é 8 0 22 I\,clltg_sl4(')1 OO 0 ;stﬂuopol.oog 0 flnd UPO:_[(')l()OOO
Colours Black And Yellow Diamonds, Yellow Cap irm U.90-0- f’o b ort U:0-0- eavy UL-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60of 13 ROYA Sat29Sepl8 1600m Flight Good3  J Mcdonald 56.0 1 $11.00 Oohood 56.0kg 1.20L 1:34.74 6 8
50f12 ROYA Sat15Sepl8 1400m TEA ROSE Good4 J Parr 56.0 9  $19 Miss Fabulass 56.0kg 3.70L 1:22.93 12 12
50f7 RHIL  Mon 3Sepl8 1030m OPEN-BT Good4 T Berry n/a Global Glamour n/a 4.60L 1:02.97
1of5 CANT Wed 8Augl8 1250m 3Y MDN-SW Good4 T Clark 550 5 $2.60F1|}{I3ag§ of Heaven 55.0kg 0.50L 5 5
40f9  CANT Wed 25)ul18 1200m 2Y MDN Goodd T Clark 545 8  $12Golden Tycoonseskg260.11108 8 9
; SYMI Trainer Michael, Wayne & John Hawkes  Barrier 4
. , ¥ . Jockey Tommy Berry 56.0kg Prizemoney $43,720
A 3 year old bay filly (female) Win Range 1250m W&P% 33-33
* Sire Fastnet Rock Dam Cats Whisker
g;‘;ﬁgf:k"&sée{f”k'"s Career 31-0-0 12 Mths 41-0-0 1stUp 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Grey, Red Diagonal Stripes Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 41-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
110f 13 ROYA Sat 29Sepl8 1600m Flight Good3 T Berry 56.0 4 $71.00 Oohood 56.0kg 7.50L 1:34.74 4 5
60of 12 ROYA Sat15Sepl8 1400m TEA ROSE Good4 T Berry 56.0 5  $51 Miss Fabulass 56.0kg 3.90L 1:22.93 9 11
40f 11 ROYA Sat1Sepl8  1300m 3Y BM74 (73) Good4 T Berry 545 7 $17 Reginae 54.0kg 2.50L 1:16.2 1 1
1of7 CANT Wed 8Augl8 1250m 3YF BM69 Good3 T Berry 570 4 $4.20 Symi57.0kg 0.10L 1:142 1 1
20f8 RHIL  Mon 23Jull8 900m 2YF-BT Good4 T Berry n/a Nasaayim n/a 0.30L 54.27
ARISTOCRATIC MISS Trainer Tony McEvoy Barrier 2
Jockey Luke Currie 56.0kg Prizemoney $145,140
3 year old chestnut filly (female) Win Range 1300m W&P% 9-64
Sire Foxwedge Dam Golden Pedigree
g;‘;ﬁggs’\"r H F'Bel'dd ok (M D Tomas, ) Py, 6.0 vy, s CAT6ET L1124 12Miths 12124 1stUp 3102 2nd Up 20-0-1
D A Hann, I\/?smlinlilrero?'n(,) Psl-(l)ocskin,gcr.G Hann?m?ssslAS M?tvcvﬁgll, DJ Mcllje(?gt,?\)ll'rs KrSJ Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:0-2-4  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Quinn, S Saric, Mrs A Paulett, G J & Mrs D P Syvertsen, Ms N Schaefer, Mrs C Jockey 41-1-1  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Schaefer, R Schaefer, P S Chivell, Mrs M T Kral & M Dawson
Colours Navy Blue, White Sash, Lime Green Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
70f13 ROYA Sat29Sepl8 1600m Flight Good3 L Currie 56.0 2 $71.00 Oohood 56.0kg 1.70L 1:34.74 36
70f15 NEWC Fri 14Sepl8  1600m SPRING STK Good4 K Mcevoy 545 6 $7 Aramayo 56.5kg 2.56L 1:37.21 7 9
50f11 ROYA Sat1Sepl8  1300m 3Y BM74 (73) Good4 M Walker 55.5 5 $9.50 Reginae 54.0kg 2.80L 1:16.2 5 5
10f10 GEEL  Tue 14Augl8 1300m MDN-SW Synth L Currie 540 6 $1.28F1A1r2'3i58t80cratic Miss 54.0kg 4.00L 5 5
30f11 ROYA Sat14Aprl8 1600m FERNHILL Good4 L Currie 565 2 $4.80F Futooh 56.0kg 140L 1:3548 6 6
M IZZY Trainer Anthony & Edward Cummings Barrier 12
. Jockey Brenton Avdulla 56.0kg Prizemoney $62,080
3 year old brown or black filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-57
Sire Zoustar Dam Missy Cummings
gfﬁﬁ:fsr:ﬂ crumig? ?Ifglr?oeu Hbreds (A & 8 Cammings), w Rom & Pjm Kelly o ccr 7040 12 Miths 80-4-0° 1st Up 10-1-0 2ndl Up 10-0-0
Rpm & Pjm Kelly (Mg?: JW Kell)?), B Elleman, AR McAnngIt);& Do?ringto* Farmy Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-2-0 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 2:0-1-0
(Mgr: R J Crabtree) Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Yellow, Red Epaulettes And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 13 ROYA  Sat 29Sepl18 1600m Flight Good3 B Avdulla 56.0 12 $41.00 Oohood 56.0kg 4.20L 1:34.74 22
50f15 NEWC Fri14Sepl8 1600m SPRING STK Good4  J Mcdonald 545 2 $6.50 Aramayo 56.5kg 2.05L 1:37.21 5 3
50f9 ROSE Sat8Sepl8  1500m STAN FOX Heavy8 A Adkins 545 8  $21 Tarka 56.5kg 3.60L 1:33.82 1 1
20f11 ROSE Sat25Augl8 1400m M/DYNASTY Soft5 A Adkins 530 1  $51 Danawi 53.5kg 0.10L 1:25.05 32
20f13 NEWC Sat11Augl8 1200m F&M MDN Good3 L Magorrian 575 2 $4.80 Lady Wahoo 57.0kg 2.30L 1:10.94 6 4

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now
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2 NAKEETA JANE

:j‘ﬁ‘, i 3.year old bay fiIIy (female)

=2 Sire So You Think Dam Lustre Lady
Breeder Jananth Pty Ltd
Owners Jananth Pty Ltd (Mgr: M S Towell)
Colours Pale Green, Purple Diamonds And Cap

Race Details

30f13 ROYA Sat29Sepl8 1600m Flight

10of9 WARW Wed 19Sepl8 1400m 3Y MDN
20f11 KENS Wed 5Sep18 1400m 3Y MDN
lof5 RHIL  Mon 20Aug18 1030m 3Y+ F/M MDN
20f9  WFM  Fri 10Aug18 795m 3YF MDN-BT

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Track

Good3
Good4
Good4
Good4
Good4

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $42,200
W&P% 50-100

Trainer Mark Newnham
Jockey Joshua Parr 56.0kg
Win Range 1400m

Career 221-1-0 12 Mths 3:1-1-1  1stUp 1:.0-1-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 9 $14.00 Oohood 56.0kg 0.20L 1:34.74 13 13
56.0 1 $3.20 Nakeeta Jane 56.0kg 1.30L 1:23.95 4 2
G Buckley 550 8  $21 Brilliant Choice 58.0kg 0.50L 1:22.67 1 11
n/a Nakeeta Jane n/a 0.20L 1:03.91
n/a Joy And Mirth n/a 130L 47.71
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Race 7 TAB EPSOM HANDICAP 1600m

Prize $980,000. 1st $580,000. 2nd $188,000. 3rd $98,500. 4th $44,500. 5th $19,000. 6th $10,000. 7th $10,000. 8th
$10,000. 9th $10,000. 10th $10,000.

VIC/TAS: 4:05 pm

Rail: +3M ENTIRE
Straight: 410m.

Circumference: 2227m.

For: Three-Years-Old and Upwards. Rating Based. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 6. Single Gaze Tongue tie off first time

Horse
1. Hartnell (GB)
2. Pierata
3. D'argento
4, Shillelagh (NZ)

5. Duca Valentinois (IRE)

6. Single Gaze
1. Unforgotten

8. Mister Sea Wolf (IRE)

9. Arbeitsam

10. Religify
11. Lanciato (NZ)

12. Tom Melbourne (IRE)
13. Champagne Cuddles

14. Red Excitement
15. New Tipperary
16. Siege of Quebec

17. Invictus Prince (GB)

19. Muraaqeb

20. Goodfella

22. Paret

BET EASY

Jockey

Hugh Bowman
Corey Brown
James McDonald
Michael Walker
Glyn Schofield
Kathy O'Hara
Kerrin McEvoy
Jason Collett
Tim Clark

Jay Ford

Rachel King

Dean Yendall
Craig Newitt
Damien Thornton
Craig Williams
James Innes Jnr

Andrew Adkins

Cory Parish

Jean Van Overmeire

Michael Dee

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Trainer

James Cummings
Gregory Hickman
Chris Waller
Chris Waller
James Cummings
Chris Waller
Chris Waller
Chris Waller

Gai Waterhouse &
Adrian Bott

Chris Waller
Mark Newnham
Chris Waller
Bjorn Baker
Gerald Ryan
Joseph Pride

Gai Waterhouse &
Adrian Bott

Matthew Smith

David & B Hayes & T

Dabernig
Bjorn Baker

Chris Waller

Last 10

1425403150
9215221121
223s41731s
4452645670
040s124775
0055252250
316s1210s1
8116590325
6464583150

066740s22s
084s71113s
0625828525
0235033152
0295042522
0155645552
7172559215

0520450263

5136571763

0231300562

0711135865

Career
43:12-12-3
12:5-4-1
9:4-1-2
26:7-3-1
36:7-6-3
34:5-9-3
11:6-2-0
30:7-4-2
23:7-3-4

37:13-7-2
23:7-3-4
33:5-11-2
13:3-5-4
58:13-9-7
24:7-2-0
10:4-3-0

17:2-5-2

16:4-1-5

20:4-4-3

11:4-0-2

Prize
$4,856,749
$2,392,050

$790,525
$983,246
$563,794
$2,361,600
$1,242,770
$454,029
$1,069,550

$881,110
$424,330
$1,161,898
$950,225
$1,078,295
$451,225
$371,675

$172,948

$411,550

$866,600

$246,420

NSW: 4:05 pm

W%
28%
42%
44%
27%
19%
15%
55%
23%
30%

35%
30%
15%
23%
22%
29%
40%

12%

25%

20%

36%

QLD: 4:05 pm
NT: 3:35 pm
SA: 3:35 pm

WA: 2:05 pm

P%
03%
83%
18%
42%
44%
50%
13%
43%
61%

59%
61%
55%
92%
50%
38%
70%

53%

63%

55%

55%

Bar
10

16
12

Wgt
57
54

535
53
53

525

3 525

15

525
525

8 525

19
21
13
17
14

9

52
515
51
51
51
50

50

SCRATCHED

2

20

50

50

SCRATCHED

11

50
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Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

gy 20 13. Champagne Cuddles "H
19 20. Goodfella "H
18 12. Tom Melbourne v
17 15. New Tipperary “v

16 5. Duca Valentinois ﬂ

15 9. Arbeitsam "H
14 16. Siege of Quebec "H

13 14. Red Excitement “H

-
v g'l i g'l = Ih = o

l{ﬂl 12 6. Single Gaze v
6 11 22. Paret "ﬂ"
6 10 1. Hartnell ‘v
éj 9 17. Invictus Prince "v
< |8 10. Religify "ﬁ‘
g_';; 7 8. Mister Sea Wolf “H
6 6 11. Lanciato v
g 5 4. Shillelagh “H‘
‘éﬁ 4 2. Pierata "H
gi; 3 7. Unforgotten "ﬁ
aﬁ 2 19. Muraageb "H
@ 1 3. D'argento 'H
Rail position: +3M ENTIRE Race Direction —>
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- HARTN EI.I. Trainer James Cummings Barrier 10
) Jockey Hugh Bowman 57.0kg Prizemoney $4,856,749
8 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1400m - 3219m W&P% 28-63
Sire Authorized Dam Debonnaire
Breeder Darley Career 43:12-12-3 12 Mths 11:2-3-1 1st Up 10:2-4- 2-3-
. . . o : : p 10:2-4-0  2nd Up 9:2-3-1
Owners Godolphin Australia Syndicate (Mgr: Vin Cox) . . . )
Colours Royal Blue Firm 0:0-0-0 Gf)od 28:6-8-2  Soft 10:5-2-0 Heavy 5:1-2-1
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 10:3-3-0 Track 10:2-3-0  Trk/Dst 4:1-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10f20 ROYA Sat29Sepl8 1600m Epsom Good4 H Bowman 57.0 10 $20.00 Hartnell 57.0kg 0.10L 1:32.73 8 8
40f11 MOON Sat8Sepl8  1600m FEEHAN Good3  C Williams 59.0 9 $4.40 Magic Consol 59.0kg 0.60L 1:36.56 2 1
20f16 CAUL Sat18Augl8 1400m LAWRENCE STK ~ Good4 C Williams 59.0 13 $9.50 Showtime 58.5kg 0.40L 1:23.67 4 3
50f10 RHIL  Tue 7Augl8 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 T Berry n/a Alizee n/a 1.70L 59.1
40f10 ROYA Sat21Aprl8 1400m ALL AGED Good3  H Bowman 59.0 9 $7.50 Trapeze Artist 56.5kg 1.80L 1:20.33 6 5
= n PI ERATA Trainer Gregory Hickman Barrier 4
_ Jockey Corey Brown 54.0kg Prizemoney $2,392,050
4 year old brown stallion (male) Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 42-83
. Sire Pierro Dam November Flight
gﬁﬁgfsrg IEI)itc)I?an:”: \zﬁ?i R Coleman, W Clegg, G Clegg, € Clegg, A Gianesi, _- o) 12>-4L 12 Mths 94-4-0 ~ 1st Up 3:2:0-0  2nd Up 3:1-2-0
A Merritt, K Ayton, B Turton, T Bonello, J Zammit, l\%%&urisch,g%l Math%a;s, C Testa, v Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:4-4-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-1
Sikais, A Carney, Miss T Powers & Steelies Racing Synd (Mgr: L Caff) Jockey 10:4-3-1  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 4:2-2-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Colours Red And Yellow Diagonal Stripes, Dark Blue Sleeves, Red Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
90f20 ROYA Sat29Sepl8 1600m Epsom Good4  C Brown 540 4 $6.00 Hartnell 57.0kg 3.20L 1:32.73 10 10
20f8 ROYA Sat15Sepl8 1400m RITCHIE Good4  J Mcdonald 575 8 $2.90F1$2i(1:3§6e of Quebec 53.5kg 0.10L 4 4
1of7 RHIL  Mon 20Aug18 895m OPEN-BT Good4  J Mcdonald n/a Pierata n/a2.30L 54.75
10f10 ROYA Sat4Augl8  1200m MISSILE Good3  J Mcdonald 58.5 8 $4.40 Pierata 58.5kg 0.20L 1:08.41 4 4
30f9 WFM  Fri20Jull8  800m G1&G2 BT Good4  J Mcdonald n/a Invincible Star n/a 4.40L 45.63
1 1 Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 1
H D ARGENTO Jockey James McDonald 53.5kg Prizemoney $790,525
4 year old grey stallion (male) Win Range 1200m - 2000m W&P% 44-78
£%  Sire So You Think Dam Fullazz
grv‘;ﬁgf:;\"r G Hir%’e)' o s K M Woad R Cummine s i Lcummng CATEST 9412 12Mths 8222 1stUp3:2:0-1  2nd Up 31-1-1
W Roc, D N Wlson, M G Roberson Ms) A Caéman. W Woodraf brs)~ FIrm 0:0-0-0  Good 62-0-2 Soft 22-00  Heauy 10-1-0
XVoqdcroﬂ, M Azzopardi, Mrs L Azzopardi, R B T Aurisch, Mrs H A Aurisch & PA - Jockey 2:0-1-1  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 4:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
quino
Colours Purple, White Stars And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
20f20 ROYA Sat29Sepl8 1600m Epsom Good4  J Mcdonald 535 1 $4.40 Hartnell 57.0kg 0.10L 1:32.73 7 4
20f7 ROSE Sat8Sepl8  1300m THEO MARKS Heavy8 H Bowman 560 4 $2.90F1q8r£‘e Of The Brave 57.5kg 2.00L 32
30f11 ROYA Sat18Augl8 1400m WINX STKS Good4  J Mcdonald 585 9 §17 Winx 57.0kg 3.00L 1:22.5 6 6
40f10 RHIL  Tue 7Augl8 1000m OPEN-BT Good4  J Mcdonald n/a Alizee n/a 1.30L 59.1
40f9  WFM  Fri20Jull8  800m G1&G2 BT Good4 H Bowman n/a Invincible Star n/a 12.40L 45.63
b n SH I I.I.EI.AGH Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 5
Jockey Michael Walker 53.0kg Prizemoney $983,246
i 7 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 27-42
Sire Savabeel Dam Trocair
Breeder CR Grace
Owners C R Grace & Mrs S Grace Ea ree(; 5 66703 ! 22 I\Iclltl115.11.2111 ! ;stftU7PZ9.12é) 0 ﬁnd Up _7(')30001
Colours Emerald Green, Gold Sleeves, White Cap frmm B:0-0- ood 16:5-2- oft fee-L eavy 3:0-0-
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 3:1-1-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f20 ROYA Sat29Sepl8 1600m Epsom Good4 M Walker 53.0 5 $26.00 Hartnell 57.0kg 1.20L 1:32.73 15 15
90of9 RHIL  Fri21Sepl8 1030m OPEN-BT Good4 H Bowman n/a Single Gaze n/a 3.70L 1:02.74
40of 7 ROSE Sat8Sepl8  1300m THEO MARKS Heavy8 J Mcdonald 560 1 $11£Igr371e Of The Brave 57.5kg 3.70L 6 6
60f9 RAND Tue 28Augl8 1050m OPEN-BT Good4 H Bowman n/a Weirranty n/a 2.10L 1:05.49
20f16 DOOM Sat23Junl8 1350m TATT'S TIARA Good3 M Walker 57.0 15 15

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

7 $14 Prompt Response 57.0kg 1.25L
1:18.51
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, B DUCA VAI.ENTI NOIS Trainer James Cummings Barrier 16
) Jockey Glyn Schofield 53.0kg Prizemoney $563,794
7 year old bay gelding (male) , Win Range 1400m - 2012m W&P% 19-44
Sire Holy Roman Emperor Dam Love Valentine
Breeder Drumbaragh Stud T 1. a9, N
Owners Godolphin Australia Syndicate (Mgr: Vin Cox) :a ree(; 3 60'706 3 22 ngtgiézéz; 1 ;stﬂU8p'29.1112 1 flnd Up3?(.)02201
Colours Royal Blue i Li0-4- 00€ 2553 oft ool eavy 3.2
Jockey 5:1-0-0  Dist 14:4-2-1 Track 8:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
17 0f 20 ROYA  Sat 29Sepl8 1600m Epsom Good4 G Schofield 53.0 16$101.00 Hartnell 57.0kg 6.90L 1:32.73 11 14
40f8 ROYA Sat15Sepl8 1400m RITCHIE Good4 G Schofield 56.5 4 $411$2i<19gg of Quebec 53.5kg 1.80L 8 8
110f11 ROYA Sat1Sepl8  1400m TRAMWAY Good4 ) Parr 560 7 $191ggT;n‘ Through 58.0kg 7.10L 77
1of8 RHIL  Mon 20Aug18 1030m OPEN-BT Good4 G Schofield n/a I’)u.ca Valentinois n/a 0.20L 1:05.28
90f9 WFM  Fri10Augl8 800m OPEN-BT Good4 T Angland n/a Super Too n/a 13.90L 46.31
Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 12
Jockey Kathy 0'Hara 52.5kg Prizemoney $2,361,600

= [ SINGLE GAZE
¢l

6 year old chestnut mare (female)

Sire Not a Single Doubt Dam Redaluca's Gaze
Breeder Mr J a Middleton

Owners K Yoshida

Colours Red, Yellow Stripes, Black Sleeves, Red And Yellow Striped Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
20 0of 20 ROYA Sat 29Sep18 1600m Epsom Good4 K O'hara
10f9 RHIL  Fri21Sepl8 1030m OPEN-BT Good4 K O'hara
150f 15 ROYA Sat1Sepl8  1600m CHELMSFORD Good4 K O'hara
50f8 RHIL  Mon 20Aug18 1030m OPEN-BT Good4 K O'hara
70f10 RHIL  Tue 7Augl8 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 K O'hara
[y

“ | UNFORGOTTEN

?* .!: 4 year old bay or brown mare (female)
e Sire Fastnet Rock Dam Memories Of You
Breeder Roncon

Win Range 1100m - 2200m W&P% 15-50

Career 34:5-9-3 12 Mths 13:0-4-0 1stUp 6:1-1-0  2nd Up 5:0-1-1
Firm 1:0-1-0 Good 25:3-7-2  Soft 6:2-1-0 Heavy 2:0-0-1
Jockey 31:5-9-2  Dist 4:2-0-0 Track 4:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
52.5 12 $61.00 Hartnell 57.0kg 19.60L 1:32.73 17 20
n/a Single Gaze n/a 0.80L 1:02.74
570 6  $7 Unforgotten 56.5kg 8.80L 1:35.18 14 15
n/a Tom Melbourne n/a 5.20L 1:02.62
n/a Alizee n/a 4.20L59.1
Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 3
Jockey Kerrin McEvoy 52.5kg Prizemoney $1,242,770

Win Range 1250m - 2400m W&P% 55-73

Owners Magic Boodstock Racing (Mar: P G Tighe), CJ Waller, FW Cool Mrs ¢ et 11620712 Mths 10:6-1-1 1stUp 41-0-0  2nd Up 43-1-0
M Cook, N A (greenhalgh, Mrs M TgGreegnhaIgh, IgShr'impton, Mrs C Shrimpton, 1 Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:6-2-0  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Bruce, R Smith, P Y W Ng, K H Warriner, J T C Lake & B L Mathieson Jockey 3:0-1-1  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 4:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Colours Lime, Dark Green Shamrock, Black And White Checked Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400

30f20 ROYA Sat29Sepl8 1600m Epsom Good4 K Mcevoy 525 3 $4.40 Hartnell 57.0kg 0.90L 1:32.73 13 11

70f9 RHIL  Fri21Sepl8 1030m OPEN-BT Good4 K Mcevoy n/a Single Gaze n/a 230L 1:02.74

1of15 ROYA Sat1Sepl8  1600m CHELMSFORD Good4 H Bowman 56.5 5 $3.80F Unforgotten 56.5kg 1.30L 1:35.18 9 6

60of11 ROYA Sat18Augl8 1400m WINX STKS Good4 K Mcevoy 56.5 6 $51 Winx 57.0kg 3.80L 1:22.5 9 9

80f10 RHIL  Tue 7Augl8 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 K Mcevoy n/a Alizee n/a 6.10L 59.1

“ n Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 7
i MISTER SEA WOLF Jockey Jason Collett 52.5kg Prizemoney $454,029
g"" :_: 7 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range 1408m - 1609m W&P% 23-43
| Sire Amadeus Wolf Dam Rose De France

grv‘:ﬁgfs’ [')”SS" t’;‘ahf'g’éa' Sth“fh M T Gl & Mo Bloogsoge | CTEET 30742 12 Mths 11:2-2-1 1stUp §2-3-1  2nd Up 61-1-1
Racng Oy T AR AT Firm 0000 Good 21431 Soft73-1-0  Heavy 200-1
Colours Lime Green, Emerald Green Sash, Black And White Checked Sleeves And JOckey 2:1-0-0 Dist 11:3-1-1 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400

80f20 ROYA Sat29Sepl8 1600m Epsom Good4 ] Collett 52.5 7 $15.00 Hartnell 57.0kg 2901 1:32.73 18 18

20f7 RHIL  Fri21Sepl8 1030m OPEN-BT Good4 J Collett n/a Godunov n/a 3.50L 1:02.64

1of12 HAWK Thu 23Augl8 1600m ROWLEYMILE Good3  J Mcdonald 585 4 $3.50F1héljs§fr Sea Wolf 58.5kg 0.51L 77

10of9 RAND Mon 13Aug18 1250m OPEN-BT Good4 J Mcdonald n/a Miéter Sea Wolf n/a 0.20L 1:16.57

1of17 ROSE Sat28Jull8  1500m WINTERCHAL Good4 ) Collett 55.0 7 5

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

4 $9.50 Mister Sea Wolf 55.0kg 0.20L
1:29.59
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- n Trainer Gai Waterhouse & Adrian Bott Barrier 15
EB ARBEITSAM Jockey Tim Clark 52.5kg Prizemoney $1,069,550
1 5 year old bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range 1200m - 2000m W&P% 30-61
Sire Snitzel Dam Workhard
gwﬁgfsr I'D\A::rgil(finn%ii:zgns Racing (Mgr: D Watt), P Roberts, Mrs M Roberts, G Career 23:7-3-4 12 Mths 111-1-1 1st Up 51-1-1 2nd Up #0-1-1
Timmony, HySooklas };\/Irs S Halliwell, h/?WoIgeﬁs S Loane, D Batchelor, J Yianni, ) Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:5-3-2  Soft 4:2-0-1 Heavy 2:0-0-1
Allen, Mrs C Read, CJ R Racing (Mgr: C Deeb), R Gall, N Honey, L Seminara, Mrs R Jockey 12:4-1-1  Dist 3:1-0-2 Track 4:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Budd, G Rassos & L Woolhouse
Colours White, Dynamic Syndications Logo, Red Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
60f20 ROYA Sat29Sepl8 1600m Epsom Good4 T Clark 52.5 15 $31.00 Hartnell 57.0kg 1.90L 1:32.73 1 1
40of 7 ROSE Sat22Sepl8 1500m SHANNON Good4 T Clark 56.5 5 $4.80 Noire 53.5kg 1.10L 1:29.62 1 1
60f13 NEWC Fri14Sepl8 1500m CAMERON Good4 A Hyeronimus 575 4 $5.50 New Tipperary 54.0kg 3.13L 1:29.88 1 1
40f11 ROYA Sat1Sepl8  1400m TRAMWAY Good4 T Clark 560 6 $191C2(3T7in‘ Through 58.0kg 0.60L 1 1
20f8 RAND Mon 13Aug18 850m OPEN-BT Good4 T Clark n/a I.\le.utrality n/a 2.50L 49.39
- . Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 8
10 RELIGIFY Jockey Jay Ford 52.5kg Prizemoney $881,110

LY Q;'-”’ # 8yearold chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Choisir Dam Sacred Witness
Breeder Mr a Ng

Win Range 1000m - 1615m

W&P% 35-59

Owners Titan Synd (Mgr: Ms K Wood) C.areer. 37:13-7-2 12 Mths'8.0—2—0 1st UR 83-1-2  2nd Up 7.1—2—0
Colours White, Celtic Green Jewel, Armbands And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 30:13-5-2 Soft 6:0-2-0 Heavy 1.0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-0-0  Dist 11:4-2-0 Track 10:2-2-1  Trk/Dst 4:2-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
19 0f 20 ROYA  Sat 29Sepl8 1600m Epsom Good4 ] Ford 52.5  8$101.00 Hartnell 57.0kg 8.90L 1:32.73 5 7
6of 7 ROYA Sat15Sepl8 1600m GEO MAIN Good4 ] Ford 590 6 $101 Winx 57.0kg 6.00L 1:34.21 1 1
60f15 ROYA Sat1Sepl8  1600m CHELMSFORD Good4 J Ford 590 2 $26 Unforgotten 56.5kg 4.00L 1:35.18 1 1
70f11 ROYA Sat18Augl8 1400m WINX STKS Good4 J Ford 590 1 $101 Winx 57.0kg 4.10L 1:22.5 33
20f9 RHIL  Tue7Augl8 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 S Weatherley n/a Nettoyer n/a 1.00L 59.8
,‘ LANCIATO Trainer Mark Newnham Barrier 6
Jockey Rachel King 52.0kg Prizemoney $424,330
6 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range 1300m - 1600m W&P% 30-61
Sire Per Incanto Dam Surreptitious
Breeder J M L Bloodstock Ltd & Little Avondale Trust Career 23:7-3-4 12 Mths 8:3-0-1  1st Up 5:1-0-2 2nd Up 4:3-0-0
Owners L T D Tam & P Coffey s . . .
Colours Dark Green, Brown Crossed Sashes Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:6-1-1  Soft 8:1-2-3 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 6:3-0-0  Dist 4:1-0-0 Track 5:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
110f 20 ROYA  Sat 29Sepl8 1600m Epsom Good4 R King 520 6 $26.00 Hartnell 57.0kg 3.80L 1:32.73 16 12
40f9 RHIL  Fri21Sep18 1030m OPEN-BT Good4 ) Parr n/a Single Gaze n/a 1.10L 1:02.74
8of11 ROYA Sat1Sepl8  1400m TRAMWAY Good4 T Berry 56.0 10 $71C2c2)q17in‘ Through 58.0kg 3.10L 10 10
70f10 RHIL  Mon 20Augl8 1000m OPN-BT Good4 T Berry n/a Redzel n/a 5.90L 59.7
40f10 ROYA Sat4Augl8 1200m MISSILE Good3 R King 58.5 10  $19 Pierata 58.5kg 1.50L 1:08.41 10 10
Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 19
"'-"' . TOM M ELBOURNE Jockey Dean Yendall 51.5kg Prizemoney $1,161,898
8 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1717m - 2100m W&P% 15-55
—_— Sire Dylan Thomas Dam Roshanak
(B);‘;:gfsr (')\ATrI?RacE:;i\(,:\I/IIg: T Henderson), Kiwiana, A & Mrs P Goodfellow, D & Career 33:3-11-2 12 Mths 15:0-7-1 1st Up 8:2-4-0 2nd Up I
Mrs D Miller, L Webb, Ms D McKeown, Ms M Webb, W Bowker, J Higgins, Bobbin  Firm 1:1-0-0 Good 28:2-11-2  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Along & Uthmeyer Racing Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 6:0-2-1 Track 7:0-4-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-1-0
Colours Navy Blue And Gold Hoops, White Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
12 0f 20 ROYA  Sat 29Sepl8 1600m Epsom Good4 D Yendall 51.5 19 $17.00 Hartnell 57.0kg 4.80L 1:32.73 22
60of8 ROYA Sat15Sepl8 1400m RITCHIE Good4  C Brown 550 7 $6.50152i<19gg of Quebec 53.5kg 2.50L 22
20f11 ROYA Sat1Sepl8  1400m TRAMWAY Good4  CBrown 550 1 $51Cz(2)r{17in‘ Through 58.0kg 0.20L 4 3
1of8 RHIL  Mon 20Aug18 1030m OPEN-BT Good4 H Bowman n/a Tom Melbourne n/a 1.50L 1:02.62
20f6  GCST  Tue7Augl8 1000m OPN-TRL Soft5 G Colless nfa 5 Big Tree n/a 0.10L 59.57
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® ¥ CHAMPAGNE CUDDLES
':j**ii:' 4 year old chestnut mare (female)
P TH GireNota Single Doubt Dam Sky Cuddle
Breeder Ramsey Pastoral Co Pty Ltd
Owners Champagne Ladies (Mgr: Mrs M J Hardy)
Colours White, Five Cerise Diamonds, Diamonds Sleeves, Cerise Cap

Trainer Bjorn Baker Barrier 21
Jockey Craig Newitt 51.0kg Prizemoney $950,225
Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 23-92

Career 13:3-5-4 12 Mths 11:1-5-3 1st Up 5:3-0-2  2nd Up 3:0-2-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:2-5-1 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 3:1-0-2
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 5:1-3-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
14 0of 20 ROYA Sat 29Sepl8 1600m Epsom Good4  C Newitt 51.0 21 $31.00 Hartnell 57.0kg 6.10L 1:32.73 19 16
20f10 ROSE Sat22Sepl8 1400m GOLD PEND Good4  J Mcdonald 550 1  $5EF Shumookh 54.0kg 0.10L 1:23.09 32
30f12 ROSE Sat8Sepl8  1200m SHERACO Heavy8 J Mcdonald 550 1 $2.60F Invincibella 56.0kg 2.40L 1:13.35 22
1of9 GOSF Thu30Augl8 1000m OPEN-BT Soft5  J Mcdonald n/a 1‘Colaazranpagne Cuddles n/a 1.15L

20f10 RHIL  Mon 20Aug18 1000m OPN-BT Good4 ] Collett n/a Redzel n/a 2.30L 59.7

& . Trainer Gerald Ryan Barrier 13
14 RED EXCITEM ENT Jockey Damien Thornton 51.0kg Prizemoney $1,078,295
x 9 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1000m - 2100m W&P% 22-50
Sire Excites Dam Red Obsession

Breeder Evergreen Stud Farm
Owners G R & Mrs V C Williams & Laing Racing Syndicate (Mgr: A J Laing (Snr))
Colours White, Tartan Crossed Sashes And Cap

Career 58:13-9-7 12 Mths 15:0-5-1 1st Up 11:2-2-1  2nd Up 11:3-2-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 39:11-7-4  Soft 17:2-2-2 Heavy 2:0-0-1
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 11:3-2-0 Track 16:4-2-0  Trk/Dst 7:1-1-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
13 0f 20 ROYA  Sat 29Sepl8 1600m Epsom Good4 D Thornton 51.0 13$151.00 Hartnell 57.0kg 6.00L 1:32.73 6 6
20f13 NEWC Fri 14Sepl8  1500m CAMERON Good4 ) Parr 56.0 13 $15 New Tipperary 54.0kg 1.01L 1:29.88 4 2
90f15 ROYA Sat1Sepl8  1600m CHELMSFORD Good4 JIJnr 59.0 10  $31 Unforgotten 56.5kg 4.70L 1:35.18 6 5
13 of 14 ROSE  Sat 30Jun18 1350m CIVIC STAKES Soft7 T Clark 59.0 7  $19 Liapari 53.0kg 6.80L 1:21.98 5 6
40f10 DOOM Sat26Mayl8 1630m LORD MAYORS CUP Good3 K Mcevoy 590 9 $51[§l71%g Valentinois 59.0kg 2.00L 32
A N EW TI PPERARY Trainer Joseph Pride Barrier 17
Jockey Craig Williams 51.0kg Prizemoney $451,225
6 year old brown or black gelding (male) Win Range 1350m - 1900m W&P% 29-38

Sire High Chaparral Dam Assertiveness
Breeder Mr R J Crabtree

Owners N J Pinner, HM Kelly, A J Rix, P J Trowbridge, R P Coombs, L J Tansey, J
C Westneat, Mrs L M Westneat, Ungar Family (Mgr: T M Ungar) & Double R
Thoroughbreds (Mgr: S J Rossow)

Colours Dark Blue, Green Stripes, Yellow Sleeves, Yellow And Green Striped Cap

Career 24:7-2-0 12 Mths 11:1-1-0 1stUp 7:1-0-0  2nd Up 7:4-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:5-1-0  Soft 5:2-1-0 Heavy 3:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:2-0-0 Track 8:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
16 of 20 ROYA  Sat 29Sep18 1600m Epsom Good4  C Williams 51.0 17 $51.00 Hartnell 57.0kg 6.80L 1:32.73 14 17
10f13 NEWC Fri14Sepl8 1500m CAMERON Good4 T Clark 540 6  $31 New Tipperary 54.0kg 1.01L 1:29.88 7 4
50f9 ROYA Sat1Sepl8  1400m BM94 Good4 T Clark 59.5 5 $26 Best Of Days 56.5kg 2.00L 1:22.48 9 9
10 of 10 WFM  Fri 24Aug18 802m OPEN-BT Soft5  J Ford n/a Super Ex n/a 7.30L 48.07

60f10 ROSE Sat2Junl8  1800m EREMEIN Good4 ] Collett 60.0 5 $5.50 Dagny 53.0kg 4.50L 1:50.59 22

4 year old bay stallion (male)
Sire Fastnet Rock Dam Rose of Cimmaron
Breeder Mr E G T Bateman

Owners Aquis Farm (Mgr: K Fogden), Mrs B C Bateman, Sir P & Lady J A Hogan,
Mrs S M Montague, Geraghty Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: M Geraghty), G1G Racing &
Breeding (Mgr: Mrs T Vogel), G W Holdings (Mgr: G J Wilson), Mrs E Crews, F
Crews, J G Richards, J Richards, Mrs G Sourris, C Sourris & Ms K Waterhouse
Colours Aqua, Black Checked Band And Armbands, Checked Cap

"‘ FT] SIEGE OF QUEBEC

Race Details Track  Jockey
70f20 ROYA Sat29Sepl8 1600m Epsom Good4  J1Jnr
1of8 ROYA Sat15Sepl8 1400m RITCHIE Good4 T Clark

70f7 ROSE Sat8Sepl8  1300m THEO MARKS Heavy8 RKing
20f9 ROYA Sat18Augl8 1200m SHOW COUNTY  Good4 T Clark

Trainer Gai Waterhouse & Adrian Bott Barrier 14
Jockey James Innes Jnr 50.0kg Prizemoney $371,675
Win Range 1100m - 1400m W&P% 40-70

Career 10:4-3-0 12 Mths 8:2-2-0 1stUp 3:2-1-0  2nd Up 3:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:4-3-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 3:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50.0 14 $19.00 Hartnell 57.0kg 2.60L 1:32.73 4 5
535 3 $4.401$2i(19g6e of Quebec 53.5kg 0.10L

5 5

53.0 6 $3.70 Home Of The Brave 57.5kg 11.80L 2 3
1:19.34

3 2

53.0 9 $2.50F Le Romain 61.0kg 1.30L 1:08.62

10of9 RAND Mon 30Jull8 900m OPEN-BT Good4 ) Mcdonald n/a Siege of Quebec n/a 0.20L 53.14
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: INVICTUS PRINCE Trainer Matthew Smith Barrier 9
) Jockey Andrew Adkins 50.0kg Prizemoney $172,948
A 6 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1677m - 1991m W&P% 12-53
"#. ¥ Sire Dansili Dam Golden Stream
gwﬁgfsr (-}”I.]%?n:sef?rllllrs M Grimish & Grim's Army (Mgr: P A Lamphee) Career 17.2-5-2 12 Mths 50-1-0 1st Up 41-0-1 2nd Up 41-0-0
Colours Black, Gréy Diagonal Stripes Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:0-4-2  Soft 6:2-0-0 Heavy 1:.0-1-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 20 ROYA  Sat 29Sepl8 1600m Epsom Good4 A Adkins 50.0 9 $31.00 Hartnell 57.0kg 3.30L 1:32.73 12 9
50f8 ROYA Sat15Sepl8 1400m RITCHIE Good4  J Collett 540 6 $81$2i<19gg of Quebec 53.5kg 2.30L 6 7
5of7 WYNG Mon 105ep18 1000m OPEN-BT Softe ) Collett n/a In Good Time n/a 1891 10032
20f11 ROYA Sat18Augl8 1400m WINX STKS Good4 J Collett 59.0 4 $151 Winx 57.0kg 2.00L 1:22.5 5 5
20f7 RAND Mon 13Aug18 1045m OPEN-BT Good4 K Mcevoy n/a Pandemonium n/a 1.80L 1:03.96
a . Trainer David & B Hayes & T Dabernig Barrier 2
19 MU RAAQEB Jockey Cory Parish 50.0kg Prizemoney $411,550
4 year old bay stallion (male) Win Range 1000m - 1600m W&P% 25-63
Sire Snitzel Dam Tafseel .
preeder Ssh*;mes't'uitkfst’;‘:asstigaﬂgsgnbtfhﬂgr_ kel Career 16415 12 Mths 133-1-3 1stUp41-0-1  2nd Up 41-0-3
Colours Royal Blue, White Epaulettes, Striped Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:4-1-5  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:2-0-0 Track 3:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:2-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f20 ROYA Sat29Sepl8 1600m Epsom Good4  C Parish 50.0 2 $26.00 Hartnell 57.0kg 1.60L 1:32.73 33
1of12 ROYA Sat15Sepl8 1600m BM88 Good4  J Mcdonald 60.0 11 $6.50 Muraageb 60.0kg 1.30L 1:35.35 22
30f13 CAUL Sat1Sepl8  1400m HCP Good4  J Kah 540 2 $4.60 Night's Watch 54.5kg 2.35L 1:23.25 3 4
60of9 CAUL Sat18Augl8 1200m REGAL ROLLER Good4 D Oliver 540 3 $8.50 Osborne Bulls 59.0kg 2.10 1:11.83 5 4
70f10 ROYA Sat21Aprl8 1400m ALL AGED Good3 D Oliver 56.5 2 $17 Trapeze Artist 56.5kg 3.40L 1:20.33 9 9
- Trainer Bjorn Baker Barrier 20
m GOODFELLA Jockey Jean Van Overmeire 50.0kg Prizemoney $866,600
a h, 4 year old brown stallion (male) Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 20-55
t™  Sire Snitzel Dam Movie
B o U ot N Woods D Heder, P G Career 20:4-4-3 12 Mths 153-2-3 1stUp3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
WiIdermuth,JG Kairouz, SJJgCarrgII., Miss M F O'brien, J C Byrne, Dy'R SMcevoy, H Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:2-4-3  Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Kelly, T Longe, B L Parker, Miss J L Cracknell & Miss A M Dawson Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-1 Track 8:3-0-2 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-1

Colours Royal Blue, Gold Braces, Pale Blue Armbands, Royal Blue And Gold

Quartered Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
150f 20 ROYA  Sat 29Sepl8 1600m Epsom Good4 JV Overmeire  50.0 20$101.00 Hartnell 57.0kg 6.20L 1:32.73 9 13
20f13 ROSE Sat22Sepl8 2000m BM38 Good4 ] Collett 61.0 7 $142T0P)1e3 1Lord Mayor 58.5kg 0.20L 22
30f12 ROYA Sat15Sepl8 1600m BM88 Good4 A Hyeronimus 605 2 $11 Mﬁraaqeb 60.0kg 1.40L 1:35.35 1 1
10f10 ROYA Sat1Sepl8  1600m BM88 Good4 A Hyeronimus 580 10  $10 Goodfella 58.0kg 0.10L 1:35.74 22
30f14 ROYA Sat18Augl8 1400m BM89 Good4 J Collett 58,5 8  $31 Kaonic 59.0kg 2.20L 1:23.95 1 1

- m PARET Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 11
_ Jockey Michael Dee 50.0kg Prizemoney $246,420

4 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range 1250m - 1500m W&P% 36-55

Sire Harbour Watch Dam Enduja

gxﬁgfsr DQIjtTarDerliggdl\/IS:solng Devine, N Morgan & Mrs J G Morgan Career 114-0-2 12 Mths 12:4-0-2 1st Up 3:1-0-1 2nd Up 3:1-0-1

Colours Cerise, Black Striped Sleeves Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:3-0-2  Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
18 of 20 ROYA  Sat 29Sepl8 1600m Epsom Good4 M Dee 50.0 11 $81.00 Hartnell 57.0kg 8.40L 1:32.73 20 19
70f8 ROYA Sat15Sepl8 1400m RITCHIE Good4 K Mcevoy 535 1 $7.501$2i(1egg of Quebec 53.5kg 3.20L 7 6
10f13 ROSE Sat25Augl8 1500m CG&E BM82 Soft5  H Bowman 585 12 $2F Paret 58.5kg 1.00L 1:32.41 12 12
10f10 ROSE Sat11Augl8 1350m BM81 Good3  H Bowman 56.0 6 $2.70F Paret 56.0kg 1.80L 1:21.44 9 9
1of13 ROSE Sat28Jull8  1400m 3Y BM73 Good4 H Bowman 575 8 $3.90F Paret 57.5kg 1.30L 1:23.44 9 8
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Race 8 THE HEINEKEN 3 METROPOLITAN 2400m

Prize $735,000. 1st $430,500. 2nd $141,000. 3rd $74,250. 4th $33,375. 5th $18,375. 6th $7,500. 7th $7,500. 8th
$7,500. 9th $7,500. 10th $7,500.

VIC/TAS: 4:45 pm

Rail: +3M ENTIRE
Straight: 410m.

Circumference: 2227m.

For: Three-Years-Old and Upwards. Benchmark Race. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 4. Wall Of Fire Bandages (front) off first time, blinkers again, cross-over nose band off first time,
glue on shoes (front) first time, visors off first time

Horse
1. Auvray (FR)
2. Big Duke (IRE)
3. Libran (IRE)
4, Wall Of Fire (IRE)

5. Sedanzer

6. Patrick Erin (N2)

7. Midterm (GB)

8. Alward (IRE)

9. Miss Admiration

10. Brimham Rocks (GB)
11. Sin to Win (N2)

12. The Lord Mayor (NZ)
13. Nettoyer

14. Just Shine (NZ)

15. Sikandarabad (IRE)

16. High Bridge (GB)

17. Opposition (GB)
18. Jake's Hill (GB)

BET EASY

Jockey

Tye Angland
Brenton Avdulla
Hugh Bowman

James McDonald

Tim Clark

Corey Brown
Michael Dee
Kathy O'Hara
Dean Holland
Kerrin McEvoy
Dean Yendall

Jay Ford
Rachel King
Alysha Collett
Jye McNeil

Craig Williams
Andrew Adkins
Yusuke Ichikawa

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Trainer

Richard Freedman
Darren Weir

Chris Waller

Ciaron Maher & David
Eustace

Gai Waterhouse &
Adrian Bott

Chris Waller
Liam Howley
Chris Waller
Mick Price

Chris Waller

David & B Hayes & T
Dabernig

Chris Waller
Wendy Roche
Clare Cunningham

David & B Hayes & T
Dabernig

Chris Waller
Chris Waller
Chris Waller

Last 10

625546165
0500534412
8738502458
0502258426

704s1319s2

1465656411
5205054616
0935762235
0153573391
2233522512
033s1x2643

9110500461
0935329334
0307215511
3431125s7s

4115051359
0576520542
0879547543

Career
37:8-4-1
24:7-4-4
36:9-4-2
15:4-3-0

20:8-2-1

26:10-3-5
14:3-2-1
23:5-4-3
16:2-0-3
16:4-4-2
20:6-3-6

10:4-0-0
12:1-1-5
17:5-1-3
13:3-3-2

15:8-2-2
19:3-3-1
11I11-1-1

Prize
$1,021,588
$1,447,274
$1,288,373

$356,570

$797,346

$225,340
$204,915
$399,827
$284,545
$228,994
$355,913

$163,312
$188,000
$211,666
$153,711

$143,527
$83,451
$38,345
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NSW: 4:45 pm

W%
22%
29%
25%
27%

40%

38%
21%
22%
13%
25%
30%

40%

8%
29%
23%

53%
16%
9%

QLD: 4:45 pm
NT: 4:15 pm
SA: 4:15 pm

WA: 2:45 pm

P%
35%
63%
42%
47%

55%

69%
43%
52%
31%
63%
75%

40%
58%
53%
62%

80%
37%
27%

Bar Wgt

16
10

17

[E—Y

15
12

14
13

3
19
11

57
56.5
56
545

53

51
50.5
50.5

50

50

50

50
50
50
50

50
50
50

SCRATCHED
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Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

ﬁ 18 17. Opposition "H
. 17 7. Midterm 'U‘

-
é 16 3. Libran 'ﬂ‘
10. Brimham Rocks “H
14 13. Nettoyer "ﬁ

e 15
v 13 14. Just Shine "H‘
12 11. Sin to Win "H

,_i 11 18. Jake's Hill “v

,ﬁ, 10 4. Wall Of Fire 'ﬂ‘

&M ° 9. Miss Admiration “H

@3 8 2. Big Duke "H

i 7 12. The Lord Mayor "H
& 6 15. Sikandarabad "ﬁ\

é 5 5. Sedanzer “H
& 4 6. Patrick Erin 'ﬁ

£ 3 16. High Bridge “H‘

é 2 1. Auvray "v

- 8. Alward "ﬂ‘

Rail position: +3M ENTIRE Race Direction >
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AUVRAY

8 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Le Havre Dam Ameyrah
Breeder Franklin Finance S.A & Mme Elisabeth Vidal

@

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $1,021,588
W&P% 22-35

Trainer Richard Freedman
Jockey Tye Angland 57.0kg
Win Range 2000m - 3000m

Owners China Horse Club Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: A Teo) C.areer. 37:8-4-1 12 Mths'12.2—3—0 1st UR 7:.0-0-0  2nd Up .7.1—2—0
Colours Red, Yellow Stars And Halved Sleeves, Red And Yellow Star Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 24:6-3-0 Soft 6:1-0-1 Heavy 6:1-0-0
Jockey 5:0-1-0  Dist 9:4-0-0 Track 9:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60f 18 ROYA Sat29Sepl8 2400m The Metrop Good3 T Angland 57.0 2 $20.00 Patrick Erin 51.0kg 1.70L 2:29.61 13 12
20f13 NEWC Fri 14Sepl8  2300m NCLE CUP Good4 T Angland 59.5 4 $4.40 Carzoff 54.0kg 0.40L 2:24.44 9 7
4of 5 WFM  Fri7Sepl8  1200m OPEN-BT Heavy8 T Angland n/a Tally n/a 3.20L 1:18.51
50f13 ROSE Sat 25Augl8 1900m PREMIERCUP Soft5 T Angland 600 8  $26 Avilius 53.0kg 4.30L 2:01.13 8 9
10 0f 10 RHIL ~ Mon 20Aug18 1000m OPN-BT Good4 G Schofield n/a Redzel n/a 16.50L 59.7
= n BIG DU KE Trainer Darren Weir Barrier 8
Jockey Brenton Avdulla 56.5kg Prizemoney $1,447,274

7 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Raven's Pass Dam Hazarayna
Breeder Mount Coote Stud And Richard Pegum

E0p

Win Range 1800m - 2600m W&P% 29-63

Owners Australian Bloodstock Power Synd, Buckling, G | Makauskas, G & M Career 24:7-4-4 12 Mths 111-1-1 1st Up 5:1-0-1 2nd Up 40-2-0

Barnett Racing, S L Mcinnes, P R Johnsony Ba'rtholomgﬂsz Racing, Carty Racing, 0 M Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:4-3-1  Soft 4:1-1-1 Heavy 3:2-0-1

Barry, M Makauskas, Ms C P Cook, C S Gall, Get The Dukes Out Racing, D J Mckee, Jockey 6:1-2-0  Dist 5:2-2-1 Track 5:2-1-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0

Leroys No 2, C D Renshaw, J P Hunter, J A Shaw & C M R Racing

Colours Royal Blue, White Horseshoe, Black And White Checked Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
150f 18 ROYA  Sat 29Sepl8 2400m The Metrop Good3 B Avdulla 56.5 8 $6.50 Patrick Erin 51.0kg 490L 2:29.61 12 13
50f16 ROYA Sat15Sepl8 2000m KING TOWN Good4 T Angland 570 11  $31 Avilius 56.0kg 2.90L 2:02.01 14 16
120f12 CAUL  Sat1Sepl8  1700m HEATHERLIE HCP  Good4 J Allen 60.0 12 $171C§I!32|\/Ie Handsome 54.0kg 5.30L 12 1
120f16 CAUL Sat18Augl8 1400m LAWRENCESTK  Good4 H Coffey 500 3 $201 Showtime 5.5kg 5.00L 1:23.67 14 14
30f8 SAND Sat 18Novl7 2400m SAND CLSSC Good4 D Lane 59.0 3 $2.70F The Taj Mahal 56.5kg 4.75L 2:30.09 5 4

,-' H I.I BRAN Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 16
] Jockey Hugh Bowman 56.0kg Prizemoney $1,288,373
i 8 year old bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range 1436m - 2600m W&P% 25-42

Sire Lawman Dam True Crystal

gxﬁgfsr }-Iﬁglgcrllecri:]%osrgﬂjghbred Racing Australia Ltd (Mgr: Hon H M Herbert) Career 36:3-4-2 12 Mths 131-2-1 1st Up 10:20-1 ~ 2nd Up 7:3-1-1

Colours Sky Blue, Navy Blue Armbands And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 G?od 23:7-2-1  Soft 10:2-2-1 Heavy 3:0-0-0

Jockey 4:0-0-0  Dist 6:3-0-0 Track 16:3-1-2  Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
80of 18 ROYA Sat29Sepl8 2400m The Metrop Good3 H Bowman 56.0 16 $16.00 Patrick Erin 51.0kg 2.60L 2:29.61 16 14
70f16 ROYA Sat15Sepl8 2000m KING TOWN Good4 H Bowman 56.0 14 $9 Avilius 56.0kg 3.40L 2:02.01 15 1
30f15 ROYA Sat1Sepl8  1600m CHELMSFORD Good4 M Walker 59.0 12  $41 Unforgotten 56.5kg 1.40L 1:35.18 15 14
8of11 ROYA Sat18Augl8 1400m WINX STKS Good4 T Berry 59.0 11  $151 Winx 57.0kg 4.90L 1:22.5 11 10
90f10 RHIL  Tue 7Augl8 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 L Magorrian n/a Alizee n/a 6.30L 59.1

WAI.I. OF FIRE Trainer Ciaron Maher & David Eustace Barrier 10

Jockey James McDonald 54.5kg Prizemoney $356,570

[y ’ 6 year old bay or brown stallion (male)
Sire Canford Cliffs Dam Bright Sapphire
Breeder B V Sangster

Win Range 1207m - 2920m We&P% 27-47

Owners A Kheir, P Mehrten, V Kheir, J Sourasis, S Lewin, J O'Neill, B Nettlefold, B Career 154-3-0 12 Mths 30-1-0 1st Up 41-1-0 2nd Up 40-2-0
Carty, A Kirkwood-Scott & A Antonellos m 1:0-0-0 Good 8:2-2-0 Soft 4:1-1-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Colours Navy Blue, Pale Yellow Spots, Halved Sleeves, Quartered Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
14 of 18 ROYA Sat29Sepl8 2400m The Metrop Good3  J Mcdonald 54.5 10 $15.00 Patrick Erin 51.0kg 4.80L 2:29.61 8 10
1of7 CTRN  Mon 17Sepl8 1550m 3UP-TRL Good4 M Zahra n/a Wall Of Fire n/a 1.00L 1:39.33
1of6  CTRN Mon 3Sepl8 1550m 3UP-TRL Heavy8 M Zahra n/a Wall Of Fire n/a 0.40L 1:39.8
20f5 CTIRN  Tue 21Augl8 1550m 3UP-TRL Heavyl0 M Zahra n/a Lord Ore n/a 10.00L 1:45.56
16 0f 23 FLEM  Tue 7Novl7 3200m MELB CUP Good3  C Williams 530 15  $11 Rekindling 51.5kg 15.45L 3:21.19 17 16
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r 5 year old bay mare (female)
*®  Sire Sebring Dam Voltdanze
Breeder Three Bridges Thoroughbreds

Trainer Gai Waterhouse & Adrian Bott
Jockey Tim Clark 53.0kg
Win Range 1400m - 2200m

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $797,346
W&P% 40-55

Owners Blueblood Thoroughbreds (Mgr: Mrs C Walsh), S A Lewis, Auslucerne Career 20:8-2-1 12 Mths 125-2-1 1st Up 6:1-0-0 2nd Up 54-0-0
Racing & Breeding (Mgr: J Cox), M A Wilson, D C Dobinson, M Ting, A P Gaeta, N Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:7-2-1  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Quinn, Mrs J Buchanan-Reeks, B Reeks, B W Jones, Mrs D J Willson, | D Zanardo, J Jockey 8:2-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Pretty, J J V Case, L Potts, M Pavlovski & D Mourad
Colours Red, Blueblood Logo, Red And White Star Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
70f18 ROYA Sat29Sepl8 2400m The Metrop Good3 T Clark 53.0 5 $12.00 Patrick Erin 51.0kg 1.80L 2:29.61 4 4
110of 16 ROYA Sat15Sepl8 2000m KING TOWN Good4 T Clark 55.0 15 $7 Avilius 56.0kg 4.10L 2:02.01 12 14
40f15 ROYA Sat1Sepl8  1600m CHELMSFORD Good4 T Clark 570 11 $9 Unforgotten 56.5kg 1.50L 1:35.18 1210
30f9 RAND Mon 13Aug18 1250m OPEN-BT Good4 T Clark n/a Mister Sea Wolf n/a 0.70L 1:16.57
90f9 RAND Mon 30Jull8 900m OPEN-BT Good4 A Hyeronimus  n/a Siege of Quebec n/a4.30L 53.14
L n PATRICK ERI N Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 4
. Jockey Corey Brown 51.0kg Prizemoney $225,340

7 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Gallant Guru Dam Mega Babe

&

-

Win Range 1200m - 2400m

W&P% 38-69

g:fsr?gfsr ;rsE JSRn;IrEi]th E5t P E Smith, Miss J P Smith, 6 ) Handisides aAC oo 261035 12 Miths 12:4-0-2 1t Up 40-1-1 - 2nd Up 4:2-0-1
Handisides ' ' ' Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:5-0-3  Soft 12:5-2-2 Heavy 1:0-1-0
Colours White, Black Checks, Purp|e Sleeves Jockey 1:1-0-0 Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
10f18 ROYA Sat29Sepl8 2400m The Metrop Good3  CBrown 51.0 4 $16.00 Patrick Erin 51.0kg 0.10L 2:29.61 10 8
40f16 ROYA Sat15Sepl8 2000m KING TOWN Good4 T Berry 550 4 $16 Avilius 56.0kg 2.70L 2:02.01 7 6
60f13 ROSE Sat11Augl8 1400m SPRINGPREV Good3 T Berry 570 4 $51 Flow 55.0kg 2.20L 1:24.11 9 10
8of9  WFM  Fri20Jull8  800m G1&G2 BT Good4 J Ford n/a Invincible Star n/a 17.70L 45.63
60of 17 ROYA Sat 14Aprl8 3200m SYDNEY CUP Good4  C Newitt 50.0 15 $413V(\)/0hL03 %18} Thebarman 55.0kg 17 13
kL MIDTERM Trainer Liam Howley Barrier 17
Jockey Michael Dee 50.5kg Prizemoney $204,915
' 6 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1609m - 2027m W&P% 21-43
! 19 Sire Galileo Dam Midday
g;‘:ﬁgfsr l{lquV(\ilirEz:)r:steMFragTAfsll__tijiIIiams AL &BAGreen, BN Singer, P Career 143-2-1 12 Mths 60-1-0  1st Up 6:2-1-0 2nd Up 40-1-1
Mehrten, J & Mrs F Ingﬁam, M Gudinski, V Sarﬁmartino, GT Ryaln, PN JzagcoBsen, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-2-0 Soft 4:2-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Heffernan Bloodstock (Mgr: D Heffernan) & M Wizel Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 7:0-2-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Navy Blue, White Armbands And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
50f18 ROYA Sat29Sepl8 2400m The Metrop Good3 M Dee 50.5 17 $21.00 Patrick Erin 51.0kg 1.60L 2:29.61 15 15
20f8 CAUL Sat1Sepl8  2400m HCP Good4 B Melham 58.0 6 $8.50 High Church 55.0kg 0.10L 2:30.85 1 1
10 of 13 MOON Sat 25Aug18 2040m HCP Good4 A Mallyon 580 9  $41 Trap for Fools 57.5kg 8.65L 2:06.61 9 8
150f 16 BEND Sat 7Aprl8  1600m GOLDEN MILE Good4  J Noonan 570 12 $101Dgc6)cgging Bullets 54.0kg 7.25L 13 14
40f9 ASCO Sat70ctl7  2405m CUMB LODG STKS Good T Durcan 580 1  $13 Danehill Kodiac 58.0kg L 2:40.
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Barrier 1
Prizemoney $399,827

Trainer Chris Waller
Jockey Kathy 0'Hara 50.5kg

=+ ¥ 6 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Ranae 2000m W&P% 22-52
Smws . Aglaam Dam Sharedah o J
gﬁgfsr Rsez?gi\\:vvf(lrEAEit:tJeACB?)m?%t\lgy::g 1D Dobson, P C isher, 5 oot 23043 12 Mths 13:2-3-2 15t Up 5002 2nd Up 41-1-0
N Fox, B F Winsloe, Mise C L Cotter, T M Beer, A § Jones, Mre M P Pation, C 8 Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:5-2-3  Soft 7:0-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Patton, R L Burns, A R Ormond, Dr H Swart, G R Molloy, Mrs G J Molloy & Mrs S C Jockey 2:0-0-1 Dist 6:0-3-1 Track 5:1-2-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Hunter
Colours Navy Blue, White Band And Go Racing Logo, Armbands And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
110f 18 ROYA  Sat 29Sepl8 2400m The Metrop Good3 K O'hara 50.5 1 $81.00 Patrick Erin 51.0kg 4.40L 2:29.61 7 7
90f16 ROYA Sat15Sepl8 2000m KING TOWN Good4  J Mcdonald 550 6 $9.50 Avilius 56.0kg 3.90L 2:02.01 100 8
20f5 WFM  Fri7Sepl8  1200m OPEN-BT Heavy8 H Bowman n/a Tally n/a 0.10L 1:18.51
30f12 HAWK Thu 23Augl8 1600m ROWLEYMILE Good3 K O'hara 555 1 $261|}éljsé[£1er Sea Wolf 58.5kg 2.35L 6 6
90f9 RHIL  Tue7Augl8 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 B Shinn n/a Nettoyer n/a 5.00L 59.8
1 n M Iss ADM I RATION Trainer Mick Price Barrier 9
y Jockey Dean Holland 50.0kg Prizemoney $284,545
| | 4year old chestnut mare (female) Win Range 2000m - 2400m W&P% 13-31
! Sire Sebring Dam Admiring .
gxﬁgfsri %nﬁoflT(f)lgS)Sljtilcl)l(reﬁgztrs?rlﬁaz%;tcgte (Mgr: KW Maloney), A C Career 162-0-3 12 Mths 14:2-0-3 1st Up 40-0-1 2nd Up 41-0-0
Lloyd Jones, Igad Racing Synglicate (Mgr: D Marl)JIIIi), AD Pm%i&k, Beautiful S):elll Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:2-0-2  Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Syndicate (Mgr: C A McDonald), B A Todd, G M Davis & Tarragon Syndicate (Mgr: G Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-1 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
R Flynn)
Colours Red, Yellow Seams And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
13 0of 18 ROYA Sat29Sepl8 2400m The Metrop Good3 D Holland 50.0 9 $18.00 Patrick Erin 51.0kg 4.70L 2:29.61 6 5
10f9 ROSE Sat22Sepl8 2400m CSTEPHEN Good4 ] Ford 530 4 $62|}élgi’s$5Admiration 53.0kg 1.80L 8 7
50f12 CAUL Sat1Sepl8  1700m HEATHERLIEHCP Good4 M Dee 540 7 $9.50132I!32|\Ae Handsome 54.0kg 1.60L 10 10
30f11 CAUL Sat18Augl8 1600m HCP Good4 M Walker 540 9  $17 Plein Ciel 58.0kg 0.60L 1:37.47 9 7
l1of7 CTRN Mon 6Augl8 1190m CL2-TRL Soft7 M Walker n/a Miss Admiration n/a 3.50L 1:15.82
f BRI MHAM Roc KS Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 15
\ 4 ) Jockey Kerrin McEvoy 50.0kg Prizemoney $228,994
“ ¢ 5 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 2340m - 2787m W&P% 25-63
~A ¥ Sire Fastnet Rock Dam Colima
gﬁ::fsr FMV\; f:)tz\lﬁlrl\sllr?gvl\llldcﬁgﬂogg Lake, N A Greenhalgh, Mrs M T Career 16:4-4-2 12 Mths 71-4-2 1st Up 41-1-1 2nd Up 40-11
Greenhalgh, Werrett Bloodstock Pty'Ltd (Mgr: N R J Werrett), (f\J/Iiio Racing (Mgr: T J Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-2-2 Soft 8:2-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
D Merlehan), F E Ferrari, The Estate of the Late Lindsay Carrucan, M S Burn, Walker Jockey 2:0-2-0 Dist 7:2-2-0 Track 3:0-1-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Racing & Bloodstock (Mgr: L A Walker), R Smith, | Bruce & K H Warriner
Colours Maroon, White Crossed Sashes, Yellow Armbands And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f18 ROYA Sat29Sepl8 2400m The Metrop Good3 K Mcevoy 50.0 15 $4.60 Patrick Erin 51.0kg 0.10L 2:29.61 22
20f16 ROYA Sat15Sepl8 2000m KING TOWN Good4 K Mcevoy 550 1 $8 Avilius 56.0kg 0.80L 2:02.01 6 4
30f12 ROYA Sat1Sepl8  2000m BM88 Good4 H Bowman 58.5 10 $5.50 The Lord Mayor 56.0kg 0.30L 2:02.4 1 10
40f8 RHIL  Mon 20Augl8 1030m OPEN-BT Good4 H Bowman n/a Duca Valentinois n/a 2.20L 1:05.28
30f10 ROYA Sat4Augl8 1600m BMI1 Good3 T Angland 575 1  $10 Avilius 59.5kg 0.70L 1:35.66 6 5
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1 6yearold bay gelding (male)
~ ' SireSir Percy Dam Ledahead
Breeder Ms J ) Grieve
Owners Seymour Bloodstock Syndicate (Mgr: D S Thomas)
Ms J J Grieve
Colours Fluorescent Yellow
Race Details
12 of 18 ROYA Sat29Sepl8 2400m The Metrop
30f9 ROSE Sat22Sepl8 2400m CSTEPHEN
30f12 CAUL Sat1Sepl8  1700m HEATHERLIE HCP
1of13 FLEM Sat 19Mayl8 3200m RAMSDEN

LR of 10 FLEM  Sat 5Mayl8  2800m HCP

7' THE LORD MAYOR

4 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Rock 'n' Pop Dam Soph
Breeder Unknown

Track
Good3
Good4

Good4

Good4
Good4

Owners M J Hughes, CJ W Stewart & C E J Stewart

Colours Stewart Tartan, White Sleeves And Cap

Race Details
90f18 ROYA
10of13 ROSE

1of12 ROYA
60f8 RHIL
13 of 15 ROYA

Sat 29Sep18  2400m The Metrop
Sat 22Sep18  2000m BM88

Sat 1Sep18  2000m BM88
Mon 20Aug18 895m OPEN-BT
Sat4Augl8  1400m BM82

[
\

NETTOYER

5 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Sebring Dam Cleanup

Breeder Invermien Pty Ltd

Owners Ms W M Roche & J Crowley

Track
Good3
Good4

Good4
Good4
Good3

Colours Royal Blue, Orange Diamond, Sleeves And Cap

Race Details
16 of 18 ROYA
50f7 RHIL
90of11 ROYA

30f9 ROYA
1of9 RHIL

Sat 29Sep18
Fri 21Sep18
Sat 1Sep18

Sat 18Aug18
Tue 7Aug18

2400m THE METROP
1030m OPEN-BT
1400m TRAMWAY

1300m TOY SHOW
1000m OPEN-BT

® ¥ JUST SHINE

v 6 year old bay gelding (male)

- Sire Mastercraftsman Dam Sweet Spirit
Breeder The Thoroughbred Trader Ltd
Owners C C Cheung & K C Cheung
Colours Cream, Emerald Green Vee And Cap

Race Details
17 of 18 ROYA
30f13 NEWC
10 of 12 ROYA
70f10 ROYA
60f9 WFM

Sat 29Sep18
Fri 14Sep18
Sat 1Sep18
Sat 18Aug18
Fri 10Aug18

2400m The Metrop
2300m NCLE CUP
2000m BM88
2400m BM88
1200m OPEN-BT
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Track

Good3
Good4
Good4

Good4
Good4

Track

Good3
Good4
Good4
Good4
Good4

, GR Lechte, J Lechte & _.

Trainer David & B Hayes & T Dabernig
Jockey Dean Yendall 50.0kg
Win Range 1400m - 3200m

Barrier 12

Prizemoney $355,913
W&P% 30-75

Career 20:6-3-6 12 Mths 14:3-2-3 1st Up 5:1-0-3  2nd Up 4:0-1-3

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:3-3-5  Soft 4:3-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:1-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
D Yendall 50.0 12 $19.00 Patrick Erin 51.0kg 4.60L 2:29.61 9 11
K Mcevoy 530 8 $4.4OF2|}élgisss.5Admiration 53.0kg 2.00L 7 6
A Mallyon 540 2 $91C4a3IL2Me Handsome 54.0kg 1.40L 77
A Mallyon 540 10  $13Sin to Win 54.0kg 0.30L 3:21.45 2 1
C Parish 540 9 $4.80 Sherlock Holmes 54.0kg 0.00L

2:53.49

Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 7

Jockey Jay Ford 50.0kg Prizemoney $163,312

Win Range 1400m - 2000m W&P% 40-40

Career 10:4-0-0 12 Mths 11:4-0-0 1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:2-0-0 Soft 5:2-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
J Ford 50.0 7 $21.00 Patrick Erin 51.0kg 3.40L 2:29.61 1 1
J Mcdonald 585 6 $6.50F2T0i)1e3{_0rd Mayor 58.5kg 0.20L 4 4
J Mcdonald 560 5  $7 The Lord Mayor 56.0kg 0.20L 2:02.4 3 4
J Mcdonald n/a Ridicule n/a 3.00L 55.07
S Weatherley  60.0 10 $5 Bergerac 55.5kg 7.30L 1:21.45 14 13

Trainer Wendy Roche Barrier 14

Jockey Rachel King 50.0kg Prizemoney $188,000

Win Range 2000m W&P% 8-58

Career 12:1-1-5 12 Mths 10:0-1-4 1stUp 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-1-3 Soft 3:0-0-2 Heavy 1:1-0-0

Jockey 6:1-0-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 8:1-1-3 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
R King 50.0 14 $101 Patrick Erin 51.0kg 5.10L 2:29.61 14 16
B Avdulla n/a Godunov n/a 5.80L 1:02.64
R King 530 3 $211(22c§q17in‘ Through 58.0kg 3.50L 9 11
R King 530 8 $6.501F1%YEtian Symbol 58.0kg 0.90L 7 6
T Berry n/a Nettoyer n/a 1.00L 59.8

Trainer Clare Cunningham Barrier 13

Jockey Alysha Collett 50.0kg Prizemoney $211,666

Win Range 1600m - 2000m W&P% 29-53

Career 17:5-1-3 12 Mths 11:4-1-1 1stUp 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:3-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:2-1-3  Soft 7:3-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 4:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
A Collett 50.0 13$101.00 Patrick Erin 51.0kg 5.80L 2:29.61 17 17
J Collett 540 3 $10 Carzoff 54.0kg 1.53L 2:24.44 8 9
T Clark 580 2 $7 The Lord Mayor 56.0kg 4.00L 2:02.4 4 3
SWeatherley  59.0 5  $4F Segenhoe 53.0kg 3.10L 2:30.24 5 6
S Weatherley n/a Tycoon Mar n/a 2.50L 1:13.97
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SIKANDARABAD

6 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Dr Fong Dam Sindiyma
Breeder His Highness The Aga Khan'S Studs S.C.

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $153,711
W&P% 23-62

Trainer David & B Hayes & T Dabernig
Jockey Jye McNeil 50.0kg
Win Range 1408m - 1700m

) Career 13:3-3-2 12 Mths 7:2-1-2  1stUp 5:1-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-2-1
Owners Yu Long Investments (Mgr: Y Zhang) . . . )
Colours Emerald Green, White Checked Sleeves, White Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-1-1 Soft 6:2-1-1 Heavy 2:0-1-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f18 ROYA Sat29Sepl8 2400m The Metrop Good3  J Mcneil 50.0 6 $26.00 Patrick Erin 51.0kg 0.20L 2:29.61 5 3
40f13 MOON Sat8Sepl8  2040m HCP Good4  C Parnham 540 9 $7.50 Trap for Fools 59.5kg 2.10L 2:05.36 12 12
30f13 MOON Sat 25Augl8 2040m HCP Good4  C Parnham 54.0 13 $5.50 Trap for Fools 57.5kg 4.00L 2:06.61 13 10
10f10 FLEM Sat11Augl8 1700m BM84 Soft5  J Childs 570 2 $4.40 Sikandarabad 57.0kg 0.10L 1:44.94 5 5
1of13 SAND Wed 11Jull8 1600m BM78 Soft5  J Childs 575 5 $5.50 Sikandarabad 57.5kg 0.75L 1:40.59 7 5
Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 3
"'-"' . H IGH BRI DGE Jockey Craig Williams 50.0kg Prizemoney $143,527
8 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1900m - 3281m W&P% 53-80
= Sire Monsun Dam Ameerat
gwﬁgfsr g’?g:an (Mgrs: T Henderson & S Driscoll), J P Ferguson, R McKay, Ms Career 15:8-2-2 12 Mths 6:3-0-1 ~ 1st Up 7:2-1-2 2nd Up 54-1-0
E Weston, A Goodfellow, P Farrugia, P Flavel, J Higgins, J & Mrs J Spence, R Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:2-0-1 Soft 11:6-1-1 Heavy 1:0-1-0
Hanmer, B Danaher, L Webb & Uthmeyer Racing Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Navy Blue And Gold Hoops, White Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f18 ROYA Sat29Sepl8 2400m The Metrop Good3  C Williams 50.0 3 $5.00 Patrick Erin 51.0kg 1.50L 2:29.61 11 9
10of9 WARW Wed 19Sepl8 2200m BM74 Good4 K Mcevoy 60.0 3 $1.85F High Bridge 60.0kg 1.50L 2:19.77 6 8
1of11 CANT Wed 29Aug18 1900m BM70 Good3 K Mcevoy 590 7  $11 High Bridge 59.0kg 1.30L 1:56.69 9 7
50f5 RHIL  Tue7Augl8 1030m OPEN-BT Good4 K Mcevoy n/a Secret Lady n/a 3.60L 1:03.62
70f8 RHIL  Mon23Jull8 1030m OPEN-BT Good4 G Schofield n/a Classic Jade n/a 1.70L 1:04.18
- Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 19
OPPOSITION Jockey Andrew Adkins 50.0kg Prizemoney $83,451
N X 6 year old grey gelding (male) Win Range 2384m - 2414m W&P% 16-37
Sire Dalakhani Dam Censored
(B):Issgfsr I\EQ%Vr(:(leiﬁalrahrkMSr:ul\fTL(tS(rjeenhaI h, Ms M J Waller, A A Lockhart, F E Career 19:3-3-1 12 Mths 30-2-0  1st Up 5:1-0-0 2nd Up 5:1-2-0
Ferrari, W A Richardson,gKN Good, P Vanni, KgJ lsryke, Mrs P A Isryke, RJ Mulc'aster, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:3-1-1 Soft 7.0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
| Bruce, Werrett Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: N R J Werrett), Punters HQ (Mgr: C Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 8:3-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
0'loughlin) & Felgate Holdings (Mgr: P D Felgate)
Colours Green, Yellow Star And Armbands
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 18 ROYA  Sat 29Sepl8 2400m The Metrop Good3 A Adkins 50.0 19 $51.00 Patrick Erin 51.0kg 3.90L 2:29.61 18 18
50f13 ROSE Sat22Sepl8 2000m BM88 Good4 K Mcevoy 530 13 $82T0rz1‘e3 1Lord Mayor 58.5kg 1.50L 11 10
70f14 ROSE Sat 8Sepl8  1800m BM78 Heavy8 K Mcevoy 580 7 $9 Zourkhan 59.0kg 5.80L 1:56.44 9 11
60of13 ROSE Sat 25Augl8 1500m CG&E BM82 Soft5 K Mcevoy 570 8  $51 Paret 58.5kg 2.50L 1:32.41 10 11
3of5 GCST Tue7Augl8 1000m OPN-TRL Soft5 G Colless nfa 4 Loverboy Charlie n/a 3.00L 59.32
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Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Royal Randwick | Page 43



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

BET EASY

= B JAKE'S HILL

L'J 5 year old bay gelding (male)
A = Sire Mount Nelson Dam Flower Market
Breeder Cherry Park Stud

Owners Mrs V D Neale, N A Greenhalgh, Mrs M T Greenhalgh, R Smith, F W
Cook, Mrs C M Cook, B L Mathieson, | Bruce, Magic Bloodstock Racing (Mgr: P G

Tighe) & Werrett Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: N R J Werrett)

Trainer Chris Waller
Jockey Yusuke Ichikawa 50.0kg
Win Range 2001m

Career 11:1-1-1

Colours Maroon, Royal Blue And White Hooped Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap, White

Spots

Race Details
18 of 18 ROYA  Sat 29Sepl8 2400m The Metrop
80of 13 ROSE Sat 22Sepl8 2000m BM88

70f10 ROYA Sat1Sepl8  1600m BM88
90f12 GOLD Sat18Augl8 1400m CL2-SW
60of6  GCST Tue7Augl8 1000m OPN-TRL

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Track
Good3
Good4

Good4
Good4
Softs

Jockey
Y Ichikawa
J Ford

K Mcevoy
M Mcnab
M Mcnab

Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0

Barrier 11
Prizemoney $38,345

W&P% 9-27

12 Mths 6:0-0-0  1st Up 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-0
Good 10:1-1-1  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
50.0 11$201.00 Patrick Erin 51.0kg 6.00L 2:29.61 3 6
530 8  $19 The Lord Mayor 58.5kg 2.40L 9 9
2:04.31
540 3 $17 Goodfella 58.0kg 3.00L 1:35.74 5 6
57.5 7 $3.60F Saxton Rock 59.0kg 6.90L 1:22.82 77
nfa 4 Big Tree n/a 5.95L 59.57
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Race 9 SNITZEL SPRINT 1200m

NSW: 5:25 pm

Prize $122,500. 1st $58,000. 2nd $23,000. 3rd $12,000. 4th $6,500. 5th $5,000. 6th $4,000. 7th $3,500. 8th $3,500.

VIC/TAS: 5:25 pm

9th $3,500. 10th $3,500. QLD: 5:25 pm
Rail: +3M ENTIRE NT: 4:55 pm
Straight: 410m. SEAEED o
Circumference: 2227m. WA:3:25 pm
For: Three-Years-Old and Upwards. Benchmark Race. BenchMark 88. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 2. Just Dreaming Tongue tie first time, 9. Beau Geste Gelded, 15. Problem Solver Blinkers again,
17. Red Currant Synthetic hoof filler off first time
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Sir Plush (NZ) Jean Van Overmeire Bjorn Baker 0825550541 297-6-2  $371,085 24% 52% 9 62.5
(@2)
SCRATCHED
3. Perizada Billy Owen (a3) Ron Weston & John 8556545311 27:9-7-1  $253440 33% 63% 10 595
Nisbet
4. Akasaki Brenton Avdulla Stephen Jones 0082614301 29:8-4-4  $283,085 28% 55% 59
5. Crafty Cop Glyn Schofield Michael, Wayne & John 4s6917s726 18:3-4-2  $223960 17% 50% 59
Hawkes
6. No Doubt Tye Angland Anthony & Edward 0875524562 14:2-3-1  $152,850 14% 43% 6 59
Cummings
1. Right or Wrong Hugh Bowman Ciaron Maher & David ~ 224s31114s 16:5-3-3  $240,800 31% 69% 1 59
Eustace
8. Isorich Regan Bayliss Wayne Seelin 5500684050 86:10-11-17  $563,135 12% 44% 5 56
9. Beau Geste Kerrin McEvoy James Cummings 9593663544 122-0-4  $194135 17% 50% 12 55
10. Coruscate James McDonald ~ James Cummings 711532564 10:3-2-2  $147,620 30% 70% 17 55
11. Maximus Tommy Berry Peter & Paul Snowden  125341131s 12:4-3-3  $117,600 33% 83% 2 55
12. Noble Joey Kathy O'Hara Robert & Luke Price 6600125036 29:7-5-2  $398605 24% 48% 3 55
SCRATCHED
14. Miss Que Corey Brown Joseph Pride 0753526231 10:2-2-2  $112,755 20% 60% 14 545
15. Problem Solver Tim Clark Gerald Ryan 3562221522 8:1-6-0  $225910 13% 88% 4 545
SCRATCHED
17. Red Currant Rachel King Wendy Roche 0s15 2:1-0-0 $17,310 50% 50% 11 52

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start
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Rail position: +3M ENTIRE

-
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5. Crafty Cop "H

8. Isorich "H\
12. Noble Joey "ﬁ‘

Race Direction —>
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SIR PLUSH

6 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Pins Dam Luxurious Lady
Breeder Unknown

Trainer Bjorn Baker Barrier 9
Jockey Jean Van Overmeire 62.5kg

Win Range 1100m - 1400m

Prizemoney $371,085
W&P% 24-52

Owners MW Macleod & Mrs D E Madleod C.areer. 29:7-6-2 12 Mths'11:2—1—0 1st UR 52-0-1  2nd Up ?:0—2—0
Colours Gold, Brown Horseshoe Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:6-4-2  Soft 6:0-2-0 Heavy 2:1-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 10:1-2-1 Track 8:1-2-0 Trk/Dst 3:0-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
14 of 14 ROYA  Sat 29Sepl8 1200m Bm88 Good3 JV Overmeire 625 9 $31.00 Maximus 55.0kg 8.50L 1:08.71 5 6
80of8 ROYA Sat15Sepl8 1400m RITCHIE Good4 A Adkins 535 2 $161$2i<19gg of Quebec 53.5kg 3.50L 3 3
20f9 ROYA Sat1Sepl8  1400m BM94 Good4 ) Parr 58.5 8  $6 Best Of Days 56.5kg 0.20L 1:22.48 2 2
50f9 ROSE Sat11Augl8 1100m BM94 Good4 J Collett 59.5 6  $31 Trekking 54.0kg 1.70L 1:04.23 9 9
50f11 ROYA Sat21Jull8  1100m JULYSPRINT Good3  J Collett 555 11 $161T0azc;(;cal Advantage 53.5kg 5.40L 9 10
£ B PERIZADA Trainer Ron Weston & John Nisbet Barrier 10
Yl Jockey Billy Owen 59.5kg Prizemoney $253,440
#4447 year old bay or brown mare (female) Win Range 1000m - 1300m W&P% 33-63

“E

Sire Shaft Dam Shelly Sue
Breeder Mr E Phillips

- . Career 27:.9-7-1 12 Miths 9:2-1-1 1stUp 8:2-3-0  2nd Up 7:3-1-0
Owners E J Phillips & A Burics . . . .
Colours White, Purple Diamond Band, Yellow Sleeves And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 145-4-1  Soft 7:3-2-0 Heavy 6:1-1-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 9:3-2-1 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80of14 ROYA Sat29Sepl8 1200m Bm88 Good3 B Owen 59.5 10 $16.00 Maximus 55.0kg 3.70L 1:08.71 8§ 5
50f12 ROSE Sat8Sepl8  1200m SHERACO Heavy8 C Reith 540 4 $21 Invincibella 56.0kg 2.70L 1:13.35 8 6
1of9 ACT  Fri24Augl8 900m OPEN-BT Synth K Nisbet n/a Perizada n/a 3.50L 53.92
6of 14 ROSE Sat30Junl8 1100m BM93 Soft7  RKing 580 6  $17 Easy Eddie 53.5kg 4.50L 1:06. 7 8
50f14 ROYA Sat9unl8  1100m JUNE STKS Heavy9 K Nisbet 53.0 11  $17 Jungle Edge 60.5kg 6.70L 1:05.21 11 10
n AKASAKI Trainer Stephen Jones Barrier 7
. Jockey Brenton Avdulla 59.0kg Prizemoney $283,085
= 4 5yearold bay gelding (male) Win Range 900m - 1100m W&P% 28-55
Sire Nicconi Dam Very Bright
gwrelgfsr Iﬁag;i{eﬁa:flg?ll)lglol\il)rt';yALlfAdMurray P D Taylor, I J Darney, N J Career 20:8-4-4 12 Mths 14:3-3-1 st Up 4:2-1-1 2nd Up 41-0-0
Smith, M J Keirle, D P B’urke, cw Ayre, W J Turner, P:J Moore &’S A Co||i50’n Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20:6-2-4 Soft 3:1-1-0 Heavy 6:1-1-0
Colours Yellow, Red, Black And Green Armbands, Red Pom Pom  Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-1-1 Track 3:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
13 of 14 ROYA Sat 29Sepl8 1200m Bm88 Good3 B Avdulla 59.0 7 $26.00 Maximus 55.0kg 7.20L 1:08.71 9 8
11 0f 14 ROSE  Sat 8Sepl8  1100m BM88 Heavy8 J Collett 59.5 1  $11 Soothing 55.0kg 5.70L 1:07.33 8 7
80of16 GRAF Wed 11Jull8 1200m RAMORNIE Good4 M Cahill 540 16 $6 Havasay 54.0kg 3.33L 1:08.25 15 11
20f14 ROSE Sat30Junl8 1100m BM93 Soft7  J Collett 570 13 $10 Easy Eddie 53.5kg 0.20L 1:06. 10 11
60of13 ROSE Sat2Junl8  1100m BM85 Good4 B Mcdougall 61.0 6 $9.50 Top Striker 57.0kg 1.80L 1:04.92 10 9
Trainer Michael, Wayne & John Hawkes  Barrier 8
s H CRAFTY COP Jockey Glyn Schofield 59.0kg Prizemoney $223,960
£ - 5 5 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1100m - 1200m W&P% 17-50
2% Sire Starcraft Dam Fashion Police
gl;lssgfsr I_I-Llliiiilgaflfsrtkugf?i(cjin (Mgr: P Whelan), Aston Bloodstock (Mgr: W Career 18:3-4-2 12 Miths 10:1-2-1 Ist Up >1-1-1 2nd Up 52-11
Mula), Mrs R Mula, T Shahabuddi%, Mng' RobertsoniLomax, W Mason, P JgHéwks,J Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:2-1-2 Soft 4:0-2-0 Heavy 3:1-1-0
E Coady, Mrs J Corbett, M L Corbett, Mrs A Boon, T Coelho, B Druitt, M J O'connor, Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 10:2-3-0 Track 6:0-3-0 Trk/Dst 5:0-2-0
S Thornton, R Nicoll, G Wilson, A Lombardi, V Jagessar & S Whelan
Colours Pink And Black Spots, Black And Pink Spots Sleeves
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
40f14 ROYA Sat29Sepl8 1200m Bm88 Good3 G Schofield 59.0 8 $21.00 Maximus 55.0kg 1.80L 1:08.71 33
10f10 RHIL  Fri21Sepl8 908m OPEN-BT Good4  C Brown n/a Crafty Cop n/a 0.30L 54.09
60of8 ROYA Sat23Junl8 1200m WINTERDASH Heavy9 J Ford 50 1 $8 | Thought So 55.0kg 4.50L 1:11.64 2 2
90f13 ROSE Sat2Junl8  1400m OCTAGONAL Good4 J Collett 53.0 10$3.60EF Sir Bacchus 53.5kg 5.60L 1:24.37 32
1of8 ROSE Sat5Mayl8 1200m BM86 Good4 B Avdulla 580 2 $6 Crafty Cop 58.0kg 3.30L 1:10.82 1 1
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=, Ao poust
. 6yearold bay gelding (male)
Sire Not a Single Doubt Dam Alalunga

Breeder Dr C M Rogers

Owners Dr C Rogers, Anthony Cummings Thoroughbreds (A & B Cummings), Mrs

B Freeman & D Freeman

Colours Yellow, Red Epaulettes And Cap
Race Details
10 of 14 ROYA
80f13 ROYA
70f9 ROYA
60of9 RAND
60of8 RAND

1200m Bm&88

1200m BM88

1200m SHOW COUNTY
900m OPEN-BT

735m OPEN-BT

Sat 29Sep18
Sat 15Sep18
Sat 18Aug18
Mon 30Jul18
Fri 13Jul18

o)

@
L e

RIGHT OR WRONG

7 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Manhattan Rain Dam Impulsive Lass
Breeder Windemere Stud

Owners W W Mumford, TH Taylor, M T Mumford, B K Willison, S A Cuomo, R B A

Track

Good3
Good4
Good4
Good4
Good4

Trainer Anthony & Edward Cummings Barrier 6

Jockey Tye Angland 59.0kg Prizemoney $152,850

Win Range 1200m W&P% 14-43

Career 14:2-3-1 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1stUp 4:1-0-0  2nd Up 4:1-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-2-1 Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 2:0-1-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 6:2-1-0 Track 5:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 3:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
T Angland 59.0 6 $51.00 Maximus 55.0kg 4.00L 1:08.71 7 9
T Angland 59.5 10  $26 Trekking 59.5kg 2.90L 1:09.93 6 6
K Mcevoy 530 6  $19 Le Romain 61.0kg 8.20L 1:08.62 8§ 9
K Mcevoy n/a Siege of Quebec n/a 2.00L 53.14
A Adkins n/a Siege of Quebec n/a 2.80L 43.26

Trainer Ciaron Maher & David Eustace Barrier 1

Jockey Hugh Bowman 59.0kg Prizemoney $240,800

Mcgavin, C A Sawyer, Ms Y Bystrova & Kavkkaa Racing Synd (Mgr; A Meredith)

Colours Red, White Spots, Black And White Hooped Sleeves, White Spots On Cap Jockey 1:0-1-0

Race Details
20f14 ROYA
20f13 ROYA
40of7 SAND
1of7 DEAG
30f8 DOOM

Sat 29Sep18 1200m Bm&88
Sat 15Sep18 1200m BM88
Wed 29Aug18 1000m BM84
Tue 28Feb17 1050m OPN-TRL
Sat 27Febl6  1600m QLTY

e

g ISORICH
s, B8

8 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Choisir Dam A Little Naughty

Breeder Mr C Flynn

Owners B S Seelin, W B Seelin & P L Watson

Track

Good3
Good4
Good4
Good3
Good3

Win Range 1200m - 1650m W&P% 31-69

Career 16:5-3-3 12 Mths 3:0-2-0  1st Up 5:1-0-1  2nd Up 3:2-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:2-2-3  Soft 4:3-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 4:1-1-1 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0

Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
H Bowman 59.0 1 $7.50 Maximus 55.0kg 1.50L 1:08.71 14 13
J Mcdonald 58.0 2 $9 Trekking 59.5kg 0.50L 1:09.93 5 3
L Riordan 600 5  $61 Isaurian 57.5kg 1.20L 57.15 7 7
P Hammersley n/a 1 Right or Wrong n/a 0.20L 1:00.75
R Fradd 560 6 $1.80F1%%v¥£1atyouwannabe 55.0kg 0.30L 6 6

Trainer Wayne Seelin Barrier 5

Jockey Regan Bayliss 56.0kg Prizemoney $563,135

Colours Lilac, Black and White Checked Band, Checked Armbands and Checked

Cap

Race Details

50f14 ROYA
50f13 ROYA
13 of 14 ROSE
10 of 12 ROSE

60f9 ROSE

Sat 29Sep18
Sat 15Sep18
Sat 8Sep18

Sat 25Aug18

Sat 11Aug18

1200m Bm&88
1200m BM88
1100m BM88
1200m BM91

1100m BM94

] BEAU GESTE

4 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Street Cry Dam Haut Ton
Breeder Darley

Track
Good3
Good4
Heavy8
Soft5

Good4

Owners Godolphin Australia Pty Ltd (Mgr: Vin Cox)

Colours Royal Blue

Race Details
90f14 ROYA
70f9 RHIL
50f9 WFM
90f12 SUNS
30f7 WFM

Sat 29Sep18
Fri 21Sep18

1200m Bm88

908m OPEN-BT
Fri7Sepl8  794m OPEN-BT

Sun 10Jun18 1200m DAYBREAK LOVER
Mon 21May18 804m 3YC&G-BT

BET EASY
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Track
Good3
Good4
Heavy8
Heavy8
Good4

Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 12-44

Career 12 Mths 21:2-0-3 1st Up 8:0-0-3  2nd Up 8:0-1-1

86:10-11-17 Good 59:7-9-10  Soft 19:3-2-4 Heavy 8:0-0-3

Firm 0:0-0-0 Dist 43:5-4-10 Track 13:2-0-2  Trk/Dst 9:2-0-2

Jockey 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
R Bayliss 56.0 5 $71.00 Maximus 55.0kg 1.90L 1:08.71 22
B Ryan 56.5 5  $31 Trekking 59.5kg 1.50L 1:09.93 22
C Reith 575 7 $61 Soothing 55.0kg 9.70L 1:07.33 4 5
B Ryan 580 11 $411I3?g;t Give a Damn 55.5kg 7.80L 3 5
T Angland 570 8  $31 Trekking 54.0kg 2.30L 1:04.23 22

Trainer James Cummings Barrier 12

Jockey Kerrin McEvoy 55.0kg Prizemoney $194,135

Win Range 1100m - 1300m W&P% 17-50

Career 12:2-0-4 12 Mths 12:1-0-4 1stUp 3:1-0-2  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-0-4  Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-0-1  Dist 3:0-0-2 Track 3:0-0-2 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
K Mcevoy 55.0 12 $14.00 Maximus 55.0kg 3.80L 1:08.71 2 12
K Mcevoy n/a Problem Solver n/a 3.80L 54.5
J Mcdonald n/a Single Bullet n/a 4.90L 47.83
M Dee 560 7 $8 The Bostonian 56.5kg 7.45L 1:14.05 12 12
G Schofield n/a Molten n/a 0.20L 49.24

Royal Randwick | Page 48



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

BET EASY

- Trainer James Cummings Barrier 17
- CORUSCATE ; .
] Jockey James McDonald 55.0kg Prizemoney $147,620
‘S{yeaEr OldgeR/ %eédm? I()male[)) | Win Range 1100m - 1200m W&P% 30-70
ire Exceed And Excel Dam Dazzler
Breeder Darley 2. 9. 91. 1.
Owners Godolphin Australia Syndicate (Mgr: Vin Cox) :a ree(; g %302 2 22 I\lclltg.527.1211 1 ;stﬂU2p'14.0211 0 flnd Upll_l(')lllﬂl
Colours Royal Blue JmI(‘ .3_2_0 0 D?(t) 7 1. 2 2 T0 k-1_0_1 0 Telf/‘gt.l_() 1 0
ockey 3:2-0- ist 7:1-2- rack 1:0-1- rk/Dst 1:0-1-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f14 ROYA Sat29Sepl8 1200m Bm88 Good3  J Mcdonald 550 17 $3.80 Maximus 55.0kg 2.70L 1:08.71 11 10
10of9 CANT Wed 12Sepl8 1100m BM76 Soft5  J Mcdonald 59.0 9 $2.50F Coruscate 59.0kg 1.30L 1:06.15 8 9
1of15 WARW Wed 22Aug18 1200m BM70 Good4  J Mcdonald 59.5 15 $3.20F Coruscate 59.5kg 0.80L 1:09.86 5 3
30f10 RHIL  Tue 7Augl8 900m OPEN-BT Good4 ) Mcdonald n/a Auchentoman n/a 0.40L 54.71
1of8 WFM  Fri4Mayl8  795m OPEN-BT Soft5  J Mcdonald n/a Coruscate n/a 0.30L 47.4
- MAXIMUS Trainer Peter & Paul Snowden Barrier 2
Jockey Tommy Berry 55.0kg Prizemoney $117,600
M 5 year old bay or brown stallion (male) Win Range 1100m - 1300m W&P% 33-83
Sire Artie Schiller Dam A Rocking Good Way
gﬁﬁgfsr'l"vjl:'t])-r;(s)g?:l& Torcasio, S J G Peak & W R Hastings Ea ree[;_ (:)[ 20:463_3 22 h:lt2.541]3- :2_3_3 ;StﬂU3p'03:f.-12 0 ilnd Upl.Z(:)l]-O(-)l
Colours Royal Blue, Large White Brace, White Stripe, Red And Green Brace, Royal JmI(‘ : 2_1_1 0 Dmt) : 2‘ 1_ 1_ To k-O_O _0 0 Te;/‘g . 0_0 _0 0
Blue Sleeves, Yellow Stars ockey 2:1-1- Ist 5:2-1- rack 0:0-0- ri/Dst 0:0-0-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
1of14 ROYA Sat29Sepl8 1200m Bm88 Good3 T Berry 550 2 $5.00 Maximus 55.0kg 1.50L 1:08.71 6 4
20f14 ROSE Sat8Sepl8  1100m BM88 Heavy8 T Berry 540 9  $10 Soothing 55.0kg 0.20L 1:07.33 6 6
40f8 RAND Tue 28Augl8 1050m OPEN-BT Good4 G Schofield n/a Tinkermosa n/a 3.40L 1:03.25
30f11 CAUL Sat12Mayl8 1440m BM78 Soft6  J Winks 59.0 7 $3.20F Jaws of Steel 57.0kg 0.60L 12731 7 5
40f16 FLEM Wed 25Aprl8 1200m BM84 Good3  J Winks 56.0 6 $3.40F Milwaukee 60.5kg 1.60L 1:09.14 2 1
— . Trainer Robert & Luke Price Barrier 3
12 NOBLE JOEY Jockey Kathy 0'Hara 55.0kg Prizemoney $398,605
. - 6 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1000m - 1350m W&P% 24-48
™ Sire Shellscrape Dam Princess Fiorella
gll‘;:gfsrvltl/lg \r\//lvcn’\l/elli':\e/lral?:f(rl Vlahovic, A Nunan, Mrs J Thompson, P J Thompson Career 20:7-5-2 12 Mths 121-1-1 1st Up 6:2-2-0 2nd Up 6:3-0-0
Miss N C Thompson, Miss M LThompsorl1, M) Tholmpson, G Cuﬁen,lA Mitchell% msFirm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:3-1-2 Soft 8:4-1-0 Heavy 4:0-3-0

S Ratten
Colours Maroon, Pink Star And Sleeves, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track
60f14 ROYA Sat29Sepl8 1200m Bm88 Good3
60f13 ROYA Sat15Sepl8 1200m BM38 Good4
110f 12 ROSE  Sat 25Augl8 1200m BM91 Soft5
10 of 11 ROYA Sat21Jull8  1100m JULYSPRINT Good3
1of13 ROYA Sat7Jull8  1000m BM84 Soft7
i
- MISS QUE
lnj 5 year old bay or brown mare (female)
Sire Fastnet Rock Dam Tarcoola Diamond

Breeder Mr P Moran
Owners P G Moran & Mrs W E Moran

Jockey

K O'hara
K O'hara
K O'hara

K O'hara
K O'hara

Colours Green, White Diamond And Sleeves, Green Armbands, Quartered Cap

Race Details Track
12 of 14 ROYA Sat 29Sep18 1200m Bm88 Good3
70f16 NEWC Fri 14Sepl8  1400m TIBBIE Good4
20f8 WFM  Fri7Sepl8  794m OPEN-BT Heavy8
50f12 ROSE Sat25Augl8 1200m BM91 Soft5
30of9 ROSE Sat1lAugl8 1100m BM94 Good4

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Jockey

C Brown
C Brown
C Brown
C Brown

T Clark

Jockey 13:3-3-0  Dist 11:1-2-2 Track 12:2-4-0  Trk/Dst 5:1-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0  3$101.00 Maximus 55.0kg 2.50L 1:08.71 1 1
55.5 1 $51 Trekking 59.5kg 2.30L 1:09.93 1 1
560 3 $41£(fg‘9t Give a Damn 55.5kg 9.40L 1 2
530 5 $161T0azé;c;cal Advantage 53.5kg 11.40L 2 3
575 10 $26 Noble Joey 57.5kg 0.20L 59.66 22

Trainer Joseph Pride Barrier 14

Jockey Corey Brown 54.5kg Prizemoney $112,755

Win Range 1100m W&P% 20-60

Career 10:2-2-2 12 Mths 9:1-2-2  1stUp 3:2-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-2-1 Soft 4:0-0-1 Heavy 1:1-0-0

Jockey 8:2-2-1  Dist 4:0-1-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
545 14 $9.00 Maximus 55.0kg 5.70L 1:08.71 13 14
55.0 11 $5 Princess Posh 55.0kg 5.65L 1:23.1 8 5

n/a Super Ex n/a 1.00L 47.99

545 2 $6.50£(fg‘9t Give a Damn 55.5kg 4.40L 5 3
530 9 $6.50 Trékking 54.0kg 0.40L 1:04.23 6 8
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BET EASY

- PROBLEM SOLVER

\]] 4 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Hinchinbrook Dam Sweet Revenge

Breeder Etak Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd

Owners Stallion Racing Australia (D J Raphael)
Colours Yellow, Red Stripes, White Sleeves, Red Cap

Race Details Track

30of 14 ROYA Sat29Sepl8 1200m Bmé88 Good3
10f9 RHIL  Fri21Sepl8 908m OPEN-BT Good4
70f8 RHIL  Mon3Sepl8 895m OPEN-BT Good4
60f13 ROYA Sat21Aprl8 1400m JAMES CARR Good3
20f16 ROYA Sat7Aprl8  1200m PJ BELL Good4

s RED CURRANT

n 5 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Hinchinbrook Dam Red Centre

Breeder Mr W Power

Owners Ms W M Roche

Colours Royal Blue, Orange Diamond, Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track
11 0of 14 ROYA Sat29Sepl8 1200m Bm88 Good3
80of9 RHIL  Fri21Sepl8 1030m OPEN-BT Good4
1of9 NEWC Fri9Marl8  1400m 3Y+ MDN Good4
50f11 GOUL Sat24Feb18 1300m MDN Good3
20of6 WFM  Thu 15Feb18 1200m 3Y+ MDN-BT Good4

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Trainer Gerald Ryan
Jockey Tim Clark 54.5kg

Win Range 1200m

Career 8:1-6-0

Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-2-1
Jockey Wgt Br.
T Clark 545 4
J Mcdonald n/a
J Mcdonald n/a
T Clark 540 7
R Fradd 540 13

Jockey
R King

K Adams

R King
M Bell
R King

Trainer Wendy Roche
Jockey Rachel King 52.0kg

Win Range 1400m

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $225,910
W&P% 13-88
12 Mths 7:1-4-1  1stUp 2:1-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-2-0
Good 6:1-4-0 Soft 2:0-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 5:1-4-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
0dds Winner @800 @400
$6.50 Maximus 55.0kg 1.60L 1:08.71 4 7
Problem Solver n/a 0.20L 54.5
Nieta n/a 4.10L 54.58
$6 Moss Trip 54.0kg 3.50L 1:20.53 7 6
$15 Houtzen 56.0kg 0.20L 1:08.64 4 4
Barrier 11
Prizemoney $17,310

W&P% 50-50

Career 221-0-0 12 Mths 3:1-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
52.0 11$151.00 Maximus 55.0kg 4.20L 1:08.71 10 11
n/a Single Gaze n/a 2.70L 1:02.74
590 8 $6 Red Currant 59.0kg 1.62L 1:24.23 5 4
580 9  $12 Legendofoz 60.0kg 2.36L 1:16.67 10 1
n/a Accountant n/a 5.80L 1:13.2
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